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Spring 2019 Global Attitudes Survey
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Methodological notes:

Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

Since 2007, Pew Research Center has used an automated process to generate toplines for
its Global Attitudes surveys. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those published
prior to 2007.

Not all questions included in the Spring 2019 Global Attitudes Survey are presented in this

topline. Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in
future reports.
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Q1. Here is a ladder representing the ladder of life. Let's suppose the top of the ladder represents the best possible life for you; and the bottom, the worst possible life for you. On which step of the ladder do
ou feel you personally stand at the present time?
o 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ) 10 DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 o 1 1 3 5 13 12 22 25 8 9 1 100
Spring, 2014 1 0 1 2 4 14 12 20 25 11 9 1 100
Spring, 2010 1 1 1 2 3 14 12 18 26 9 11 1 100
Fall, 2009 1 1 1 3 8 15 12 22 23 8 0 100
Spring, 2007 0 0 1 2 4 16 10 19 27 9 11 1 100
Spring, 2005 1 1 1 4 5 18 11 18 22 10 9 2 100
Summer, 2002 1 1 1 2 3 16 10 22 26 8 8 2 100
January, 1989 1 0 2 4 6 20 14 21 19 7 5 0 100
France Spring, 2019 1 0 1 5 6 20 14 26 18 5 3 0 100
Spring, 2014 1 1 1 2 7 22 14 21 22 4 4 0 100
Spring, 2010 o o 1 3 8 20 15 25 20 5 2 o 100
Spring, 2007 0 0 1 2 4 20 16 27 23 4 3 0 100
Summer, 2002 0 0 2 1 5 21 14 28 23 4 2 0 100
Spring, 1991 0 1 2 5 8 31 17 15 14 3 4 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 1 1 1 3 5 16 11 21 28 8 6 0 100
Spring, 2014 1 1 1 3 6 14 14 27 25 4 4 0 100
Spring, 2010 0 1 2 4 5 21 15 25 21 4 2 0 100
Fall, 2009 1 1 2 2 8 20 18 23 17 4 3 0 100
Spring, 2007 2 1 2 5 8 20 14 24 16 4 3 o 100
Summer, 2002 1 1 2 4 6 23 15 22 19 5 4 1 100
Spring, 1991 1 1 2 5 7 22 14 16 17 6 5 3 100
Greece Spring, 2019 3 2 4 6 8 22 15 21 13 3 3 o 100
Spring, 2014 1 3 8 9 10 20 13 17 13 4 3 0 100
1taly Spring, 2019 1 1 1 2 6 13 22 27 19 3 4 o 100
Spring, 2014 1 1 2 4 7 15 22 25 15 4 4 1 100
Spring, 2007 0 1 1 3 6 16 25 24 18 4 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 0 1 1 3 4 15 22 28 16 3 6 0 100
Spring, 1991 1 1 2 4 6 22 22 21 13 3 4 0 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 1 o o 2 2 8 8 26 40 9 2 o 100
Spain Spring, 2019 2 1 2 4 8 17 14 26 17 6 4 0 100
Spring, 2014 2 2 1 3 4 18 15 25 19 4 6 o 100
Spring, 2010 1 1 1 3 4 18 15 25 21 4 5 0 100
Spring, 2007 0 1 1 1 3 12 16 26 27 8 5 0 100
Spring, 1991 0 1 1 4 7 35 18 14 10 2 4 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 0 1 1 2 4 8 9 26 33 11 5 0 100
Spring, 2007 0 0 1 2 3 10 11 28 30 8 6 1 100
United Kingdom Spring, 2019 1 1 1 5 6 15 13 25 22 6 4 1 100
Spring, 2014 1 1 2 3 4 16 16 25 23 6 4 1 100
Spring, 2010 o [ 2 4 7 20 13 22 20 6 5 1 100
Spring, 2007 1 0 1 3 6 15 13 22 27 5 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 1 2 4 7 21 11 22 20 7 5 0 100
Spring, 1991 0 1 2 6 8 20 17 20 15 5 5 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 3 2 5 11 11 26 14 16 9 2 1 1 100
Fall, 2009 1 5 9 14 17 27 10 7 5 2 2 1 100
Spring, 2007 3 6 9 11 13 27 13 9 4 1 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 6 8 12 19 17 21 7 4 3 1 0 2 100
Spring, 1991 5 9 13 21 19 22 6 2 1 0 0 2 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 1 1 1 3 5 19 12 26 19 8 5 1 100
Fall, 2009 1 o 1 4 7 18 19 23 16 6 5 o 100
Spring, 2007 1 0 1 5 8 28 15 18 17 4 2 0 100
Summer, 2002 1 0 1 4 9 27 16 23 13 3 2 0 100
Spring, 1991 0 1 6 11 17 26 15 11 8 2 2 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 0 [ 3 7 6 22 15 20 17 7 3 o 100
Fall, 2009 2 3 10 17 19 23 10 8 5 o 2 o 100
Spring, 1991 0 6 10 17 19 30 10 3 2 1 2 0 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 o o 1 5 7 16 17 20 16 5 4 9 100
Fall, 2009 0 2 6 11 11 17 15 17 13 3 2 3 100
Spring, 1991 1 3 6 14 18 32 11 8 3 2 1 1 100
Poland Spring, 2019 o o 1 3 4 18 17 25 19 8 4 1 100
Spring, 2014 1 1 3 5 8 21 20 19 12 3 4 2 100
Spring, 2010 1 2 3 7 8 23 17 22 12 2 3 1 100
Fall, 2009 1 1 1 4 7 23 18 19 16 6 4 0 100
Spring, 2007 o 2 2 6 8 24 18 18 15 3 3 1 100
Summer, 2002 o 5 2 7 11 27 16 15 9 2 2 5 100
Spring, 1991 3 6 10 18 15 25 9 7 3 1 1 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 o o 3 8 9 16 14 19 18 6 5 o 100
Fall, 2009 0 1 3 5 8 23 16 19 15 6 3 1 100
Spring, 2007 1 1 1 3 10 33 14 19 11 3 3 o 100
Summer, 2002 2 1 2 10 9 34 13 16 8 2 3 0 100
Spring, 1991 1 2 4 14 22 31 11 7 5 0 1 2 100
Russia Spring, 2019 3 3 2 9 12 30 12 12 7 3 6 2 100
Spring, 2014 o 1 2 6 7 22 18 20 15 5 3 1 100
Spring, 2010 1 3 4 10 11 25 15 14 11 5 2 1 100
Fall, 2009 1 1 2 9 10 26 14 16 11 5 3 1 100
Spring, 2007 2 3 4 13 13 27 14 11 7 2 3 2 100
Spring, 2005 4 5 7 15 14 28 9 8 4 2 2 1 100
Summer, 2002 2 5 7 14 14 29 1 10 5 2 2 1 100
Spring, 1991 5 7 13 21 18 22 5 5 1 0 0 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 3 4 7 12 12 24 11 14 7 3 2 1 100
Spring, 2014 2 3 5 12 14 24 15 14 7 1 1 1 100
Fall, 2009 1 3 6 12 12 27 13 11 9 3 3 1 100
Spring, 2007 2 2 4 10 16 21 13 14 10 4 4 2 100
Summer, 2002 4 5 8 12 11 31 11 11 4 2 2 0 100
Sjring, 1991 3 8 12 24 20 17 6 5 0 1 2 100
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Q1. Here is a ladder representing the ladder of life. Let's suppose the top of the
ladder represents the best possible life for you; and the bottom, the worst
possible life for you. On which step of the ladder do you feel you personally

stand at the present time?

High (7-10) Medium (4-6) Low (0-3) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 63 30 6 100
Spring, 2014 66 29 4 1 100
Spring, 2010 64 30 5 1 100
Fall, 2009 59 34 7 0 100
Spring, 2007 65 30 4 1 100
Spring, 2005 59 33 7 2 100
Summer, 2002 65 29 5 2 100
January, 1989 53 40 7 0 100
France Spring, 2019 52 40 8 0 100
Spring, 2014 52 43 6 0 100
Spring, 2010 53 43 4 0 100
Spring, 2007 57 40 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 57 40 3 0 100
Spring, 1991 36 56 8 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 63 32 5 0 100
Spring, 2014 60 34 5 0 100
Spring, 2010 52 41 7 0 100
Fall, 2009 47 47 6 0 100
Spring, 2007 48 42 10 0 100
Summer, 2002 49 44 7 1 100
Spring, 1991 44 43 3 100
Greece Spring, 2019 40 45 14 0 100
Spring, 2014 37 43 20 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 54 42 4 0 100
Spring, 2014 48 44 7 1 100
Spring, 2007 48 47 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 53 41 6 0 100
Spring, 1991 41 50 8 0 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 78 19 3 0 100
Spain Spring, 2019 53 38 9 0 100
Spring, 2014 54 38 8 0 100
Spring, 2010 55 38 6 0 100
Spring, 2007 66 31 3 0 100
Spring, 1991 31 60 7 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 75 21 4 0 100
Spring, 2007 72 24 3 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 57 34 8 1 100
Spring, 2014 57 36 6 1 100
Spring, 2010 52 40 7 1 100
Spring, 2007 59 34 5 1 100
Summer, 2002 53 39 8 0 100
Spring, 1991 45 45 10 0 100
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Q1. Here is a ladder representing the ladder of life. Let's suppose the top of the
ladder represents the best possible life for you; and the bottom, the worst
possible life for you. On which step of the ladder do you feel you personally

stand at the present time?

High (7-10) Medium (4-6) Low (0-3) DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 29 51 20 100
Fall, 2009 15 54 30 1 100
Spring, 2007 17 53 30 0 100
Summer, 2002 8 45 45 2 100
Spring, 1991 4 47 47 2 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 57 37 1 100
Fall, 2009 49 44 0 100
Spring, 2007 42 51 0 100
Summer, 2002 41 53 6 0 100
Spring, 1991 23 58 18 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 47 43 10 0 100
Fall, 2009 15 52 32 0 100
Spring, 1991 8 59 33 0 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 44 40 7 9 100
Fall, 2009 35 43 19 3 100
Spring, 1991 13 62 24 1 100
Poland Spring, 2019 56 39 4 1 100
Spring, 2014 38 49 11 2 100
Spring, 2010 38 48 13 1 100
Fall, 2009 44 49 7 0 100
Spring, 2007 39 50 10 1 100
Summer, 2002 28 54 14 5 100
Spring, 1991 12 49 37 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 49 38 12 0 100
Fall, 2009 43 46 1 100
Spring, 2007 36 57 0 100
Summer, 2002 29 56 15 0 100
Spring, 1991 13 65 21 2 100
Russia Spring, 2019 28 53 17 2 100
Spring, 2014 43 47 9 1 100
Spring, 2010 31 51 17 1 100
Fall, 2009 35 50 13 1 100
Spring, 2007 23 54 21 2 100
Spring, 2005 16 52 31 1 100
Summer, 2002 18 53 28 1 100
Spring, 1991 7 45 46 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 25 47 27 1 100
Spring, 2014 24 52 23 1 100
Fall, 2009 26 51 22 1 100
Spring, 2007 32 49 17 2 100
Summer, 2002 18 53 29 0] 100
Spring, 1991 8 43 48 2 100
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Q2. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way

things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 32 64 3 100
Spring, 2014 33 62 4 100
Spring, 2013 31 65 4 100
Spring, 2012 29 64 7 100
Spring, 2011 21 73 6 100
Spring, 2010 30 62 8 100
Fall, 2009 30 64 7 100
Spring, 2009 36 61 3 100
Spring, 2008 23 70 6 100
Spring, 2007 25 71 4 100
Spring, 2006 29 65 6 100
Spring, 2005 39 57 5 100
Spring, 2004 39 55 6 100
Summer, 2002 41 55 4 100
France Spring, 2019 34 65 1 100
Spring, 2014 22 77 0 100
Spring, 2013 19 80 0 100
Spring, 2012 29 71 0 100
Spring, 2011 25 75 0 100
Spring, 2010 26 74 0 100
Fall, 2009 32 67 0] 100
Spring, 2009 27 73 0 100
Spring, 2008 29 71 0 100
Spring, 2007 22 78 0 100
Spring, 2006 20 80 0 100
Spring, 2005 28 71 0 100
Spring, 2004 32 68 0 100
May, 2003 44 56 0 100
March, 2003 31 67 2 100
Summer, 2002 32 67 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 59 39 2 100
Spring, 2014 59 38 3 100
Spring, 2013 57 41 2 100
Spring, 2012 53 45 2 100
Spring, 2011 43 54 3 100
Spring, 2010 39 59 2 100
Fall, 2009 48 50 2 100
Spring, 2009 43 54 3 100
Spring, 2008 34 63 3 100
Spring, 2007 33 66 2 100
Spring, 2006 29 67 5 100
Spring, 2005 25 73 2 100
Spring, 2004 20 78 2 100
May, 2003 25 73 2 100
March, 2003 18 79 3 100
Summer, 2002 31 66 3 100
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Q2. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way
things are going in our country today?
Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2019 16 82 2 100
Spring, 2016 5 95 0 100
Spring, 2014 5 95 0 100
Spring, 2013 2 97 0 100
Spring, 2012 2 98 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 27 72 2 100
Spring, 2014 9 90 2 100
Spring, 2013 3 96 1 100
Spring, 2012 11 87 2 100
Fall, 2009 25 72 4 100
Spring, 2007 16 79 4 100
May, 2003 29 67 3 100
March, 2003 20 74 7 100
Summer, 2002 24 70 6 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 68 31 1 100
Spring, 2005 49 50 2 100
Spain Spring, 2019 30 68 2 100
Spring, 2014 8 91 1 100
Spring, 2013 5 94 1 100
Spring, 2012 10 88 2 100
Spring, 2011 15 83 2 100
Spring, 2010 22 76 2 100
Fall, 2009 21 75 3 100
Spring, 2009 21 77 2 100
Spring, 2008 50 43 7 100
Spring, 2007 51 45 4 100
Spring, 2006 50 46 4 100
Spring, 2005 51 44 5 100
May, 2003 45 52 3 100
March, 2003 41 47 12 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 63 34 3 100
Spring, 2007 66 27 8 100
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Q2. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way

things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 21 76 3 100
Spring, 2014 40 55 5 100
Spring, 2013 26 68 5 100
Spring, 2012 30 65 5 100
Spring, 2011 32 61 7 100
Spring, 2010 31 63 7 100
Fall, 2009 29 64 7 100
Spring, 2009 21 76 4 100
Spring, 2008 30 65 5 100
Spring, 2007 30 66 4 100
Spring, 2006 35 58 6 100
Spring, 2005 44 51 5 100
Spring, 2004 38 58 4 100
May, 2003 46 49 5 100
March, 2003 30 63 6 100
Summer, 2002 32 64 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 22 77 2 100
Fall, 2009 18 79 4 100
Spring, 2007 9 88 3 100
Summer, 2002 91 4 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 54 38 8 100
Spring, 2013 16 80 4 100
Spring, 2012 14 83 4 100
Fall, 2009 28 70 1 100
Spring, 2007 23 74 2 100
Summer, 2002 36 60 4 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 41 52 7 100
Spring, 2016 40 59 1 100
Fall, 2009 6 91 3 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 52 34 14 100
Spring, 2011 14 81 5 100
Fall, 2009 7 90 3 100
Poland Spring, 2019 65 29 6 100
Spring, 2016 43 50 7 100
Spring, 2014 27 69 4 100
Spring, 2013 27 70 3 100
Spring, 2012 33 62 6 100
Spring, 2011 30 66 4 100
Spring, 2010 47 47 6 100
Fall, 2009 36 59 5 100
Spring, 2009 20 67 12 100
Spring, 2008 42 47 11 100
Spring, 2007 18 74 100
Spring, 2005 13 82 100
Summer, 2002 9 87 100
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Q2. Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way
things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Slovakia Spring, 2019 54 43 3 100
Fall, 2009 37 56 7 100

Spring, 2007 46 49 5 100

Summer, 2002 11 87 2 100

Russia Spring, 2019 43 50 7 100
Spring, 2018 57 40 3 100

Spring, 2017 58 37 5 100

Spring, 2014 56 36 7 100

Spring, 2013 37 57 6 100

Spring, 2012 46 45 9 100

Spring, 2011 32 60 8 100

Spring, 2010 34 59 7 100

Fall, 2009 34 60 6 100

Spring, 2009 27 65 9 100

Spring, 2008 54 43 4 100

Spring, 2007 36 56 9 100

Spring, 2006 32 62 7 100

Spring, 2005 23 71 6 100

Spring, 2004 26 69 5 100

May, 2003 27 64 9 100

Summer, 2002 20 71 9 100

Ukraine Spring, 2019 23 66 10 100
Spring, 2014 15 80 5 100

Spring, 2011 9 87 5 100

Fall, 2009 7 88 4 100

Spring, 2007 9 88 3 100

Summer, 2002 9 89 3 100
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Q3. Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic
situation in (survey country) — is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad?

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 20 40 26 13 100
Spring, 2018 17 48 20 12 3 100
Spring, 2017 9 49 27 13 2 100
Spring, 2016 5 39 33 21 2 100
Spring, 2015 4 36 32 24 4 100
Spring, 2014 2 38 34 24 2 100
Spring, 2013 2 31 35 30 2 100
Spring, 2012 3 28 38 30 2 100
Spring, 2011 1 17 38 42 1 100
Spring, 2010 1 23 41 34 1 100
Fall, 2009 1 19 44 34 2 100
Spring, 2009 2 15 42 41 1 100
Spring, 2008 2 18 41 36 3 100
Spring, 2007 9 41 32 16 3 100
Summer, 2002 4 42 39 13 2 100
France Spring, 2019 2 35 44 18 1 100
Spring, 2018 1 42 42 15 1 100
Spring, 2017 0 21 55 23 0 100
Spring, 2016 2 10 50 36 1 100
Spring, 2015 1 13 56 29 1 100
Spring, 2014 1 11 54 34 0 100
Spring, 2013 0 9 53 38 0 100
Spring, 2012 1 18 52 29 0 100
Spring, 2011 0 17 52 31 0 100
Spring, 2010 1 12 56 31 0 100
Fall, 2009 1 15 60 24 0 100
Spring, 2009 0 14 58 27 0 100
Spring, 2008 0 19 61 20 (0] 100
Spring, 2007 1 29 53 17 (0] 100
Summer, 2002 1 44 47 6 2 100
Germany Spring, 2019 21 58 16 3 1 100
Spring, 2018 21 57 16 4 1 100
Spring, 2017 31 55 12 1 1 100
Spring, 2016 15 60 18 4 3 100
Spring, 2015 15 60 20 3 2 100
Spring, 2014 14 71 13 2 1 100
Spring, 2013 10 65 22 3 1 100
Spring, 2012 12 61 22 5 (0] 100
Spring, 2011 9 58 27 5 1 100
Spring, 2010 2 42 47 8 1 100
Fall, 2009 1 27 58 12 1 100
Spring, 2009 1 27 54 16 2 100
Spring, 2008 4 49 39 7 1 100
Spring, 2007 8 55 25 11 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 26 55 16 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 1 14 51 34 1 100
Spring, 2018 (0] 4 32 64 (0] 100
Spring, 2017 (0] 2 26 72 (0] 100
Spring, 2016 (0] 2 20 77 (0] 100
Spring, 2014 (0] 2 30 67 (0] 100
Spring, 2013 (0] 1 27 72 (0] 100
Spring, 2012 0 2 20 78 (0] 100
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Q3. Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic
situation in (survey country) — is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad?

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2019 1 22 51 25 1 100
Spring, 2018 2 13 50 34 1 100
Spring, 2017 1 14 51 32 1 100
Spring, 2016 4 29 34 32 1 100
Spring, 2015 1 11 45 43 0 100
Spring, 2014 0 38 58 0 100
Spring, 2013 0 38 58 0 100
Spring, 2012 1 37 56 1 100
Fall, 2009 3 19 48 28 2 100
Spring, 2007 1 24 56 14 5 100
Summer, 2002 0 36 51 11 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 20 62 12 5 0 100
Spring, 2018 18 67 2 100
Spring, 2017 19 68 9 3 1 100
Spring, 2016 5 57 28 10 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 3 39 37 20 1 100
Spring, 2018 3 27 36 33 1 100
Spring, 2017 3 25 37 34 1 100
Spring, 2016 1 12 36 50 1 100
Spring, 2015 2 16 37 44 1 100
Spring, 2014 1 30 63 0 100
Spring, 2013 1 17 79 1 100
Spring, 2012 1 22 72 0 100
Spring, 2011 1 9 27 62 0 100
Spring, 2010 1 12 40 48 0 100
Fall, 2009 1 11 43 45 1 100
Spring, 2009 1 12 38 47 2 100
Spring, 2008 1 34 43 19 3 100
Spring, 2007 9 56 29 5 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 14 64 16 5 2 100
Spring, 2018 15 66 14 4 1 100
Spring, 2017 17 67 10 5 1 100
Spring, 2016 9 67 17 6 1 100
Spring, 2007 25 59 11 2 3 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 7 43 33 16 1 100
Spring, 2018 4 42 35 15 4 100
Spring, 2017 6 45 33 12 3 100
Spring, 2016 4 43 33 14 5 100
Spring, 2015 5 47 29 16 3 100
Spring, 2014 2 41 37 18 2 100
Spring, 2013 2 13 44 39 2 100
Spring, 2012 1 14 47 37 1 100
Spring, 2011 1 14 45 40 1 100
Spring, 2010 2 18 40 39 1 100
Fall, 2009 2 14 45 38 2 100
Spring, 2009 1 10 38 49 2 100
Spring, 2008 2 28 47 20 2 100
Spring, 2007 13 56 20 8 3 100
Summer, 2002 8 57 24 4 100
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Q3. Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic
situation in (survey country) — is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad?

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 2 32 32 33 2 100
Fall, 2009 0 14 40 44 2 100
Spring, 2007 0 19 40 37 4 100
Summer, 2002 0 8 29 62 1 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 9 57 25 4 4 100
Spring, 2013 2 18 52 28 1 100
Spring, 2012 1 15 39 45 0 100
Fall, 2009 1 17 49 32 0 100
Spring, 2007 4 37 43 15 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 39 48 11 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 5 47 32 11 4 100
Spring, 2018 3 47 40 8 2 100
Spring, 2017 1 41 43 13 3 100
Spring, 2016 2 35 47 15 1 100
Fall, 2009 1 5 44 50 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 7 54 26 6 7 100
Spring, 2011 0 58 32 1 100
Fall, 2009 0 3 50 43 2 100
Poland Spring, 2019 12 62 19 3 100
Spring, 2018 5 64 20 4 100
Spring, 2017 3 61 25 5 100
Spring, 2016 3 46 38 8 6 100
Spring, 2015 1 37 46 13 3 100
Spring, 2014 1 28 52 16 3 100
Spring, 2013 2 25 51 19 2 100
Spring, 2012 3 26 46 23 3 100
Spring, 2011 1 25 49 22 3 100
Spring, 2010 5 48 36 8 3 100
Fall, 2009 2 36 47 12 3 100
Spring, 2009 2 27 50 15 6 100
Spring, 2008 3 49 36 6 6 100
Spring, 2007 0 36 48 13 3 100
Summer, 2002 0 7 40 51 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 7 51 31 8 3 100
Fall, 2009 2 23 53 20 2 100
Spring, 2007 2 51 38 7 1 100
Summer, 2002 0 7 53 39 0 100
Russia Spring, 2019 2 33 45 14 6 100
Spring, 2018 5 37 38 14 5 100
Spring, 2017 6 40 39 10 5 100
Spring, 2015 1 23 54 19 3 100
Spring, 2014 3 41 41 9 6 100
Spring, 2013 2 31 46 15 6 100
Spring, 2012 4 28 49 15 5 100
Spring, 2011 5 24 46 19 6 100
Spring, 2010 3 30 49 16 4 100
Fall, 2009 3 25 50 18 4 100
Spring, 2009 2 18 55 21 5 100
Spring, 2008 5 47 37 6 4 100
Spring, 2007 3 35 45 11 6 100
Summer, 2002 0 13 57 26 4 100
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Q3. Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic

situation in (survey country) — is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad, or very bad?

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Ukraine Spring, 2019 1 13 44 39 3 100
Spring, 2015 1 28 66 2 100
Spring, 2014 2 31 62 2 100
Spring, 2011 1 36 56 2 100
Fall, 2009 2 32 59 3 100
Spring, 2007 3 16 46 29 6 100
Summer, 2002 0 10 41 47 1 100
Q4. When children today in (survey country) grow up, do you think they will be
better off or worse off financially than their parents?
Same (DO NOT
Better off Worse off READ) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 31 60 2 7 100
Spring, 2018 33 57 3 7 100
Spring, 2017 37 58 2 3 100
Spring, 2015 32 60 4 3 100
Spring, 2014 30 65 2 3 100
Spring, 2013 33 62 1 4 100
France Spring, 2019 16 79 3 2 100
Spring, 2018 15 80 3 2 100
Spring, 2017 9 71 18 2 100
Spring, 2015 14 85 1 0 100
Spring, 2014 13 86 1 0 100
Spring, 2013 9 90 1 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 48 42 7 3 100
Spring, 2018 37 52 7 4 100
Spring, 2017 36 52 6 6 100
Spring, 2015 34 58 3 4 100
Spring, 2014 38 56 2 4 100
Spring, 2013 28 64 3 5 100
Greece Spring, 2019 26 61 8 5 100
Spring, 2018 18 69 8 4 100
Spring, 2017 20 72 4 3 100
Spring, 2014 25 65 8 3 100
Spring, 2013 21 67 8 5 100
Italy Spring, 2019 23 61 11 5 100
Spring, 2018 19 61 12 8 100
Spring, 2017 23 65 5 7 100
Spring, 2015 15 66 13 5 100
Spring, 2014 15 67 10 7 100
Spring, 2013 14 73 6 7 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 35 59 3 2 100
Spring, 2018 35 54 5 6 100
Spring, 2017 35 54 7 5 100
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Q4. When children today in (survey country) grow up, do you think they will be

better off or worse off financially than their parents?

Same (DO NOT
Better off Worse off READ) DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2019 25 72 1 2 100
Spring, 2018 24 72 1 3 100
Spring, 2017 24 69 2 5 100
Spring, 2015 31 61 4 4 100
Spring, 2014 30 62 5 3 100
Spring, 2013 28 65 3 4 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 40 52 6 2 100
Spring, 2018 35 50 12 3 100
Spring, 2017 44 46 7 3 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 22 74 3 1 100
Spring, 2018 23 70 2 5 100
Spring, 2017 24 68 3 5 100
Spring, 2015 25 68 3 4 100
Spring, 2014 23 72 2 3 100
Spring, 2013 17 74 2 7 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 40 39 8 12 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 51 29 13 8 100
Spring, 2013 28 58 4 10 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 37 40 14 9 100
Spring, 2018 35 41 20 100
Spring, 2017 41 46 3 10 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 60 15 12 12 100
Poland Spring, 2019 57 23 13 6 100
Spring, 2018 59 25 7 9 100
Spring, 2017 48 39 4 8 100
Spring, 2015 34 53 7 7 100
Spring, 2014 28 58 6 8 100
Spring, 2013 26 61 5 8 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 46 31 13 9 100
Russia Spring, 2019 45 37 6 13 100
Spring, 2018 51 29 11 100
Spring, 2017 52 24 14 9 100
Spring, 2015 48 19 22 11 100
Spring, 2014 44 21 23 12 100
Spring, 2013 40 24 23 13 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 61 15 8 16 100
Spring, 2015 48 19 16 17 100
Spring, 2014 51 13 18 18 100
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Q5. How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in our country — very satisfied,
somewhat satisfied, not too satisfied, or not at all satisfied?

Somewhat Not too Not at all
Very satisfied satisfied satisfied satisfied DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 9 30 32 27 2 100
Spring, 2018 11 29 31 27 2 100
Spring, 2017 11 35 28 23 3 100
France Spring, 2019 5 36 29 29 1 100
Spring, 2018 43 29 22 1 100
Spring, 2017 3 31 37 28 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 17 48 21 15 0 100
Spring, 2018 13 43 27 16 1 100
Spring, 2017 24 49 19 7 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 5 21 41 33 1 100
Spring, 2018 1 15 42 42 1 100
Spring, 2017 3 18 43 36 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 3 28 41 27 1 100
Spring, 2018 2 27 46 24 1 100
Spring, 2017 2 29 43 24 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 18 50 20 11 0 100
Spring, 2018 12 52 24 10 1 100
Spring, 2017 25 52 16 6 2 100
Spain Spring, 2019 24 41 27 1 100
Spring, 2018 13 45 36 0 100
Spring, 2017 18 44 30 (o] 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 20 52 19 1 100
Spring, 2018 18 51 21 (o] 100
Spring, 2017 23 56 14 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 5 26 32 37 (] 100
Spring, 2018 7 35 32 23 2 100
Spring, 2017 12 40 31 16 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 2 25 42 29 3 100
Fall, 2009 0 21 44 32 3 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 8 49 28 11 5 100
Fall, 2009 4 45 37 12 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 7 38 26 24 6 100
Spring, 2018 5 40 34 19 2 100
Spring, 2017 3 41 36 17 3 100
Fall, 2009 2 19 46 31 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 9 50 26 10 5 100
Spring, 2011 1 24 43 29 3 100
Fall, 2009 2 33 38 22 5 100
Poland Spring, 2019 15 51 22 9 3 100
Spring, 2018 9 42 31 13 6 100
Spring, 2017 8 43 31 13 6 100
Fall, 2009 6 47 32 7 7 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 9 43 30 15 2 100
Fall, 2009 6 44 36 10 4 100
Russia Spring, 2019 2 28 40 24 7 100
Spring, 2018 4 40 32 17 8 100
Spring, 2012 5 26 45 18 6 100
Spring, 2011 4 23 37 26 9 100
Fall, 2009 3 29 38 23 7 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 5 29 35 23 8 100
Spring, 2011 1 12 41 40 6 100
Fall, 2009 4 17 38 32 10 100
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Q8d. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of

? d. The European Union

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 11 40 32 15 100
Spring, 2018 13 49 23 14 1 100
Spring, 2017 9 47 27 17 0 100
Spring, 2016 6 32 37 24 2 100
Spring, 2015 8 47 32 13 (0] 100
Spring, 2014 6 48 28 18 0 100
Spring, 2013 5 36 38 20 o 100
Spring, 2012 10 50 28 12 (0] 100
Spring, 2011 14 49 26 11 (6} 100
Spring, 2010 13 51 28 0 100
Spring, 2009 12 50 28 9 0 100
Spring, 2007 9 53 27 11 (0] 100
Spring, 2004 12 57 22 9 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 18 51 23 3 100
Spring, 2018 10 53 30 1 100
Spring, 2017 16 52 24 2 100
Spring, 2016 8 42 38 10 2 100
Spring, 2015 51 34 6 2 100
Spring, 2014 59 27 4 2 100
Spring, 2013 53 29 6 4 100
Spring, 2012 12 56 27 4 1 100
Spring, 2011 8 58 27 5 1 100
Spring, 2010 11 51 28 7 3 100
Spring, 2009 8 57 26 6 3 100
Spring, 2007 12 56 24 6 2 100
Spring, 2004 13 45 33 6 3 100
Greece Spring, 2019 7 46 32 12 3 100
Spring, 2018 5 32 37 25 1 100
Spring, 2017 5 29 36 29 1 100
Spring, 2016 2 25 39 32 2 100
Spring, 2014 3 31 35 30 2 100
Spring, 2013 4 29 37 28 2 100
Spring, 2012 5 32 33 29 2 100
Italy Spring, 2019 14 44 26 12 4 100
Spring, 2018 10 48 27 10 5 100
Spring, 2017 8 49 25 13 4 100
Spring, 2016 49 25 14 4 100
Spring, 2015 10 54 24 8 3 100
Spring, 2014 5 41 34 16 4 100
Spring, 2013 10 48 26 10 6 100
Spring, 2012 10 49 25 10 6 100
Spring, 2007 18 60 10 3 8 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 18 48 20 14 1 100
Spring, 2018 14 49 24 12 2 100
Spring, 2017 16 48 23 10 2 100
Spring, 2016 11 40 30 16 2 100
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Q8d. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of

? d. The European Union

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2019 23 43 25 8 1 100
Spring, 2018 24 43 20 12 2 100
Spring, 2017 18 44 21 14 3 100
Spring, 2016 13 34 30 19 4 100
Spring, 2015 15 48 22 12 4 100
Spring, 2014 8 42 34 14 3 100
Spring, 2013 14 32 35 17 2 100
Spring, 2012 18 42 24 14 2 100
Spring, 2011 23 49 17 7 3 100
Spring, 2010 15 62 15 3 4 100
Spring, 2009 15 62 14 2 6 100
Spring, 2007 16 64 12 3 5 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 21 51 18 8 1 100
Spring, 2018 16 46 24 12 1 100
Spring, 2017 17 48 23 10 2 100
Spring, 2016 14 40 32 12 2 100
Spring, 2007 16 43 26 11 4 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 24 30 18 26 2 100
Spring, 2018 15 33 23 22 7 100
Spring, 2017 20 34 19 21 6 100
Spring, 2016 15 29 23 25 7 100
Spring, 2015 13 38 24 17 8 100
Spring, 2014 12 40 22 19 7 100
Spring, 2013 7 36 26 22 9 100
Spring, 2012 36 26 20 8 100
Spring, 2011 13 38 22 19 8 100
Spring, 2010 40 21 21 10 100
Spring, 2009 42 21 18 10 100
Spring, 2007 10 42 21 16 10 100
Spring, 2004 13 41 21 15 9 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 31 46 12 8 3 100
Spring, 2007 36 45 7 2 9 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 13 39 31 12 6 100
Spring, 2013 4 34 42 16 3 100
Spring, 2012 30 38 25 3 100
Spring, 2007 8 46 33 11 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 16 51 18 8 100
Spring, 2018 11 46 30 4 100
Spring, 2017 12 55 21 5 100
Spring, 2016 8 53 27 10 2 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 35 48 10 2 4 100
Spring, 2011 11 67 14 7 100
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Q8d. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of

? d. The European Union

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2019 27 57 10 4 100
Spring, 2018 19 53 15 6 7 100
Spring, 2017 17 57 15 4 7 100
Spring, 2016 11 61 18 4 6 100
Spring, 2015 9 63 19 3 6 100
Spring, 2014 13 59 18 4 7 100
Spring, 2013 8 60 24 4 5 100
Spring, 2012 10 59 20 5 6 100
Spring, 2011 14 60 16 3 7 100
Spring, 2010 21 60 12 2 5 100
Spring, 2009 15 62 12 3 7 100
Spring, 2007 23 60 10 1 7 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 20 50 21 5 3 100
Spring, 2007 17 62 14 3 3 100
Russia Spring, 2019 31 30 14 19 100
Spring, 2015 24 40 20 9 100
Spring, 2014 30 35 17 100
Spring, 2013 12 51 16 6 15 100
Spring, 2012 12 47 15 4 22 100
Spring, 2011 15 49 14 5 17 100
Spring, 2010 19 50 12 3 16 100
Spring, 2009 16 53 13 4 15 100
Spring, 2007 15 47 15 3 20 100
Spring, 2004 11 51 13 5 21 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 22 57 9 2 11 100
Spring, 2015 27 45 15 4 100
Spring, 2014 20 43 18 12 8 100
Spring, 2011 17 55 11 3 14 100
Spring, 2007 21 56 8 3 12 100
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Q8f. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,

or very unfavorable opinion of

? f. Germany

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 16 62 14 100
Spring, 2017 18 64 12 6 0 100
Spring, 2012 22 62 11 5 0 100
Spring, 2011 26 64 7 3 0 100
Spring, 2010 21 70 7 2 0 100
Spring, 2007 21 69 7 3 0 100
Spring, 2006 20 69 8 3 0 100
Spring, 2005 18 71 8 4 0 100
Summer, 2002 13 75 6 1 4 100
Germany Spring, 2019 24 55 17 3 2 100
Spring, 2017 28 57 12 2 1 100
Spring, 2012 23 59 15 3 0 100
Spring, 2011 15 58 23 3 1 100
Spring, 2010 12 64 19 5 0 100
Spring, 2007 17 56 21 6 1 100
Spring, 2006 12 53 25 8 2 100
Spring, 2005 10 54 28 6 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 6 28 37 27 3 100
Spring, 2017 3 21 33 43 0 100
Spring, 2012 4 17 29 49 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 8 45 28 14 5 100
Spring, 2017 7 46 29 13 5 100
Spring, 2012 17 50 20 7 6 100
Spring, 2007 10 65 13 3 9 100
Summer, 2002 13 57 15 2 12 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 33 56 7 2 1 100
Spring, 2017 47 46 1 1 100
Spring, 2005 19 69 9 3 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 27 49 14 6 5 100
Spring, 2017 25 46 13 9 7 100
Spring, 2012 34 41 12 8 4 100
Spring, 2011 34 51 8 4 4 100
Spring, 2010 18 60 9 1 12 100
Spring, 2007 11 65 12 3 8 100
Spring, 2006 14 58 11 4 13 100
Spring, 2005 27 50 8 2 14 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 21 65 8 1 4 100
Spring, 2017 32 58 6 1 3 100
Spring, 2007 16 62 10 1 11 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 23 51 14 8 5 100
Spring, 2017 22 50 11 5 12 100
Spring, 2012 18 54 13 6 10 100
Spring, 2011 22 56 7 3 12 100
Spring, 2010 19 53 8 4 16 100
Spring, 2007 14 60 8 4 13 100
Spring, 2006 20 54 9 3 14 100
Spring, 2005 18 57 10 2 13 100
Summer, 2002 18 50 12 4 16 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 33 49 10 2 6 100
Spring, 2007 27 54 4 1 15 100
Summer, 2002 48 40 4 0 9 100
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Q8f. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,

or very unfavorable opinion of

? f. Germany

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 10 41 30 13 6 100
Spring, 2012 21 59 12 4 4 100
Spring, 2007 9 64 19 4 3 100
Summer, 2002 64 22 3 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 16 47 18 9 9 100
Spring, 2017 16 53 21 5 6 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 33 50 9 2 7 100
Spring, 2011 10 72 10 1 7 100
Poland Spring, 2019 13 53 20 6 7 100
Spring, 2017 11 58 16 5 9 100
Spring, 2012 16 62 14 4 4 100
Spring, 2011 11 65 16 3 6 100
Spring, 2010 16 62 16 2 4 100
Spring, 2007 9 58 19 5 9 100
Spring, 2005 11 53 19 4 13 100
Summer, 2002 15 61 13 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 11 50 26 8 100
Spring, 2007 14 64 15 2 100
Summer, 2002 8 72 15 2 2 100
Russia Spring, 2019 11 47 20 7 14 100
Spring, 2015 7 28 37 19 8 100
Spring, 2014 11 42 28 11 8 100
Spring, 2011 20 58 9 3 10 100
Spring, 2010 22 53 10 2 12 100
Spring, 2007 22 55 10 2 12 100
Spring, 2006 22 55 10 4 9 100
Spring, 2005 21 58 10 3 8 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 23 58 7 2 10 100
Spring, 2015 26 51 12 3 9 100
Spring, 2014 22 49 14 9 6 100
Spring, 2011 15 63 8 2 12 100
Spring, 2007 21 58 7 3 12 100
Q9FRAa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of _ ? a. The Republicans (LR)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 4 22 37 32 5 100
Spring, 2018 4 26 39 26 5 100
Spring, 2017 5 30 30 32 4 100
Spring, 2016 3 24 36 32 5 100
Q9FRAD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. Socialist Party (PS)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 3 23 38 32 5 100
Spring, 2018 2 27 40 27 4 100
Spring, 2017 3 24 34 37 2 100
Spring, 2016 3 13 37 44 3 100
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Q9FRAc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of

? c. National Front / National Rally (FN)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 7 15 20 54 100
Spring, 2018 3 9 22 63 3 100
Spring, 2017 5 16 22 54 3 100
Spring, 2016 6 17 22 52 2 100
Q9FRAd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? d. On The Move / En Marche
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 7 26 32 30 5 100
Spring, 2018 7 40 28 19 6 100
Spring, 2017 3 36 30 19 12 100
Q9FRAe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? e. Untamed France / La France Insoumise
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 3 22 34 37 4 100
Spring, 2018 8 24 34 30 4 100
Q9GERa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? a. Christian Democratic Union (CDU)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 8 39 38 11 4 100
Spring, 2018 7 42 38 10 4 100
Spring, 2017 8 50 30 7 5 100
Spring, 2016 8 44 34 10 4 100
Q9GERD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. Social Democratic Party of Germany (SPD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 5 37 43 10 100
Spring, 2018 7 43 37 9 4 100
Spring, 2017 10 58 21 6 100
Spring, 2016 5 47 40 6 2 100
Q9GERCc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? c. Alternative for Germany (AfD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 4 11 23 55 100
Spring, 2018 3 14 25 53 6 100
Spring, 2017 1 11 28 55 6 100
Spring, 2016 3 9 28 54 5 100
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Q9GERd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? d. The Left
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 5 32 40 16 7 100
Spring, 2018 5 35 37 17 5 100
Spring, 2017 4 33 40 15 8 100
Spring, 2016 3 25 45 23 4 100
Q9GERe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? e. Alliance 90/The Greens
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 17 46 21 11 5 100
Spring, 2018 6 47 29 13 4 100
Q9GREa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? a. Syriza
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2019 9 24 29 34 5 100
Spring, 2018 2 14 26 56 2 100
Spring, 2017 2 11 26 57 3 100
Spring, 2016 3 14 23 56 3 100
Q9GRED. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. New Democracy (ND)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2019 10 27 27 29 100
Spring, 2018 17 28 48 3 100
Spring, 2017 5 18 28 46 3 100
Spring, 2016 17 25 49 3 100
Q9GREc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? c. Movement for Change (Kinima Allagis
KINAL)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2019 2 14 41 31 12 100
Spring, 2018 1 27 43 21 100
Spring, 2017 1 30 59 3 100
Spring, 2016 0 24 65 3 100
Q9GREd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? d. Golden Dawn (XA)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2019 2 5 14 74 100
Spring, 2018 1 6 14 76 2 100
Spring, 2017 2 6 14 75 3 100
Spring, 2016 2 6 11 79 2 100
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Q9ITAa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? a. Forza ltalia (FI)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2019 3 19 28 41 9 100
Spring, 2018 4 22 27 36 12 100
Spring, 2017 4 21 30 31 13 100
Spring, 2016 6 24 29 31 10 100
Q9ITAD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. Democratic Party (PD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2019 5 18 31 38 8 100
Spring, 2018 5 21 27 34 13 100
Spring, 2017 5 24 30 28 13 100
Spring, 2016 7 25 26 29 13 100
Q9ITACc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? c. Five Star Movement (M5S)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2019 9 31 26 25 9 100
Spring, 2018 14 35 20 17 14 100
Spring, 2017 10 31 23 21 15 100
Spring, 2016 10 32 26 19 14 100
Q9ITAd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of _ ? d. Lega, formally known as Lega Nord
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2019 14 30 21 28 7 100
Spring, 2018 13 27 23 24 13 100
Spring, 2017 20 27 37 12 100
Spring, 2016 8 20 23 37 12 100

Q9NETa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of

? a. People’s Party for Freedom and Democracy

(VVD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Spring, 2019 11 44 24 18 4 100
Spring, 2018 7 44 26 17 7 100
Spring, 2017 12 50 24 10 3 100
Spring, 2016 5 41 31 17 6 100
QONETb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. Labour Party (PvdA)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Spring, 2019 13 47 23 14 100
Spring, 2018 43 32 12 6 100
Spring, 2017 44 33 14 4 100
Spring, 2016 38 33 20 5 100
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QONETc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of

? c. The Party for Freedom (PVV)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Spring, 2019 18 26 44 4 100
Spring, 2018 4 26 26 39 5 100
Spring, 2017 5 19 23 49 3 100
Spring, 2016 8 20 26 42 4 100
QONETd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? d. Socialist Party (SP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Spring, 2019 7 41 33 14 5 100
Spring, 2018 6 49 28 9 100
Spring, 2017 10 47 31 6 100
QONETe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? e. Forum for Democracy (FvD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Spring, 2019 10 25 24 36 5 100
Spring, 2018 6 29 25 21 18 100
QONETf. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of ? f. Democrats 66 (D66)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Spring, 2019 9 48 22 15 5 100
Spring, 2018 8 50 23 10 9 100
Q9SPAa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? a. People's Party (PP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2019 12 17 29 40 100
Spring, 2018 14 26 51 2 100
Spring, 2017 19 24 46 3 100
Spring, 2016 7 13 22 55 3 100
Q9SPAD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ ? b. Spanish Socialist Workers' Party (PSOE)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2019 18 30 26 22 100
Spring, 2018 11 28 30 29 3 100
Spring, 2017 18 40 30 3 100
Spring, 2016 24 35 27 5 100
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Q9SPAc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of

? c. We can / Podemos

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2019 13 25 27 31 3 100
Spring, 2018 22 28 39 3 100
Spring, 2017 22 27 38 4 100
Spring, 2016 9 23 26 38 4 100
Q9SPAd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? d. Citizens (C's)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2019 12 24 28 32 3 100
Spring, 2018 12 29 23 32 4 100
Spring, 2017 12 31 26 24 6 100
Spring, 2016 10 31 29 21 8 100
Q9SPAe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? e. Vox
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2019 8 10 18 60 4 100
Q9SWEa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ ? a. Swedish Social Democratic Party (SAP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Spring, 2019 9 45 29 15 2 100
Spring, 2018 10 35 37 16 3 100
Spring, 2017 11 44 32 12 1 100
Spring, 2016 9 40 36 13 2 100
Q9SWED. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. Moderate Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Spring, 2019 8 43 32 15 100
Spring, 2018 7 45 33 11 4 100
Spring, 2017 6 40 38 13 3 100
Spring, 2016 9 49 29 11 2 100
Q9SWEc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? c. Swedish Democrats (SD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Spring, 2019 6 20 21 51 2 100
Spring, 2018 10 23 24 40 3 100
Spring, 2017 17 24 51 2 100
Spring, 2016 19 20 54 2 100
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Q9BRIla. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? a. The Conservative Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 8 22 30 38 3 100
Spring, 2018 9 26 27 30 8 100
Spring, 2017 12 33 23 25 6 100
Spring, 2016 8 27 27 34 5 100

Q9BRIDb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. The Labour Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 8 25 30 35 3 100
Spring, 2018 12 33 23 24 8 100
Spring, 2017 11 28 31 24 7 100
Spring, 2016 12 27 28 27 6 100

Q9BRIc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? c. The UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 6 18 22 51 3 100
Spring, 2018 4 13 23 49 10 100
Spring, 2017 7 19 22 43 9 100
Spring, 2016 10 22 20 40 8 100

Q9BRId. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? d. The Liberal Democrats
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 9 38 28 21 5 100
Spring, 2018 6 28 33 20 12 100
Spring, 2017 6 29 31 22 12 100
Spring, 2016 4 26 34 25 11 100

Q9BULa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? a. Citizens for European Development of
Bulgaria (GERB)

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 11 25 24 31 9 100

Q9BULD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. Bulgarian Socialist Party (BSP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 9 17 28 33 13 100

Q9BULc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? c. Movement for Rights and Freedoms (DPS)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 10 12 20 48 10 100
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Q9CZECHa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? a. Action of Dissatisfied Citizens (ANO 2011)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 14 27 25 22 11 100

Q9CZECHD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. Civic Democratic Party (ODS)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 3 24 35 24 14 100

Q9CZECHCc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? c. Czech Pirate Party (Pirati)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 10 24 25 26 15 100

Q9CZECH(Ud. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? d. Freedom and Direct Democracy (SPD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 5 23 28 32 12 100
Q9HUNa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? a. Fidesz
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2019 15 31 15 29 10 100
Spring, 2018 15 32 23 20 10 100
Spring, 2017 10 38 23 19 10 100
Spring, 2016 9 32 29 24 6 100
Q9HUND. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. Hungarian Socialist Party (MSZP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2019 2 10 26 45 16 100
Spring, 2018 2 14 31 42 11 100
Spring, 2017 2 17 35 31 16 100
Spring, 2016 2 26 33 31 9 100
Q9HUNC. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ ? c. Jobbik (Movement for a Better Hungary)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2019 2 11 26 44 17 100
Spring, 2018 3 16 33 36 12 100
Spring, 2017 4 23 33 25 15 100
Spring, 2016 6 30 34 24 7 100
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Q9LITHa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? a. Lithuanian Farmers and Greens Union

(LVZS)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Lithuania Spring, 2019 5 24 23 26 22 100
Q9LITHb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. Homeland Union - Lithuanian Christian
Democrats (TS-LKD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Lithuania Spring, 2019 9 24 22 19 25 100
Q9LITHc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? c. Social Democratic Party of Lithuania
(LSDP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Lithuania Spring, 2019 6 27 23 21 24 100
Q9LITHd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? d. Liberal Movement of the Republic of
Lithuania (LRLS)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Lithuania Spring, 2019 3 24 25 21 27 100
Q9POLa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? a. Law and Justice (PiS)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2019 13 32 21 27 7 100
Spring, 2018 12 30 21 25 11 100
Spring, 2017 11 27 21 29 11 100
Spring, 2016 10 32 25 20 13 100
Q9POLb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. Civic Platform (PO)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2019 9 27 29 26 9 100
Spring, 2018 3 26 29 26 15 100
Spring, 2017 4 30 30 21 15 100
Spring, 2016 3 27 36 22 13 100
Q9POLc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? c. Kukiz'l5
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2019 3 32 31 17 16 100
Spring, 2018 2 31 28 16 23 100
Spring, 2017 4 35 27 13 21 100
Spring, 2016 5 35 28 14 18 100
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Q9POLd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? d. Nowoczesna
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2019 4 28 25 26 17 100
Spring, 2018 0 22 31 24 24 100
Spring, 2017 2 26 29 19 23 100
Spring, 2016 3 30 26 18 22 100
Q9POLe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? e. Polish People’s Party (PSL)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2019 3 33 28 20 17 100
Spring, 2018 1 29 28 15 26 100
Spring, 2017 2 28 33 12 26 100
Spring, 2016 1 28 35 16 20 100
Q9SLOVa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? a. Direction - Social Democracy (SMER-SD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Slovakia Spring, 2019 7 26 32 31 4 100
Q9SLOVb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? b. Freedom and Solidarity (SaS)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Slovakia Spring, 2019 6 33 33 21 7 100
Q9SLOVc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? c. Ordinary People and Independent
Personalities (OL'aNO-NOVA)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Slovakia Spring, 2019 5 30 36 22 7 100
Q9SLOVd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ? d. Slovak National Party (SNS)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Slovakia Spring, 2019 6 35 34 19 6 100
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Q12a. Thinking about the future of (survey country), please tell me whether
you feel generally optimistic or generally pessimistic about the following areas.
a. Our country's culture

Neither (DO

Optimistic Pessimistic NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 66 33 0 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 71 26 2 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 69 25 4 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 60 30 7 3 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 71 28 0] 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 63 37 0 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 75 22 0 2 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 62 36 1 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 37 45 8 10 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 61 24 9 6 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 69 20 5 6 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 68 19 9 4 100
Poland Spring, 2019 69 18 11 3 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 68 21 2 100
Russia Spring, 2019 67 26 4 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 67 15 12 5 100

Q12b. Thinking about the future of (survey country), please tell me whether

you feel generally optimistic or generally pessimistic about the following areas.
b. Reducing the gap between the rich and poor
Neither (DO

Optimistic Pessimistic NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 14 86 0] 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 17 79 2 2 100
Greece Spring, 2019 12 82 4 2 100
Italy Spring, 2019 25 65 7 3 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 35 64 0 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 16 84 1 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 42 55 1 2 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 22 76 1 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 18 74 6 2 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 24 60 11 5 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 22 70 5 3 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 23 61 9 7 100
Poland Spring, 2019 41 41 16 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 27 65 6 1 100
Russia Spring, 2019 21 67 8 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 31 53 9 7 100
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Q12c. Thinking about the future of (survey country), please tell me whether
you feel generally optimistic or generally pessimistic about the following areas.
c. The availability of well-paying jobs

Neither (DO

Optimistic Pessimistic NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 29 69 0 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 52 44 2 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 17 80 2 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 24 68 6 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 69 30 0] 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 24 76 0 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 68 28 1 3 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 42 57 (0] 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 32 59 4 4 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 49 36 10 4 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 36 55 5 4 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 30 52 10 8 100
Poland Spring, 2019 44 35 17 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 37 53 7 3 100
Russia Spring, 2019 28 63 5 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 45 41 10 4 100

Q12d. Thinking about the future of (survey country), please tell me whether

you feel generally optimistic or generally pessimistic about the following areas.
d. Our country's education system
Neither (DO

Optimistic Pessimistic NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 37 62 0] 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 56 43 1 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 27 64 4 5 100
Italy Spring, 2019 54 36 8 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 58 41 0 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 42 57 0 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 60 39 1 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 46 52 1 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 30 58 5 7 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 59 27 10 5 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 38 49 4 9 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 49 34 11 6 100
Poland Spring, 2019 52 32 12 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 56 32 10 3 100
Russia Spring, 2019 43 49 3 5 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 50 28 14 9 100
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Q12e. Thinking about the future of (survey country), please tell me whether
you feel generally optimistic or generally pessimistic about the following areas.
e. The way our political system works

Neither (DO

Optimistic Pessimistic NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 23 76 0 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 51 46 1 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 19 75 5 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 20 68 10 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 56 43 (0] 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 25 74 (6} 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 55 42 2 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 27 71 1 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 16 69 9 6 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 30 51 13 6 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 34 51 8 7 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 36 44 13 7 100
Poland Spring, 2019 47 35 14 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 31 55 11 3 100
Russia Spring, 2019 31 52 6 10 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 26 53 12 9 100

Q12g. Thinking about the future of (survey country), please tell me whether

you feel generally optimistic or generally pessimistic about the following areas.
g. Our country's relations with other European countries
Neither (DO

Optimistic Pessimistic NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 65 34 0] 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 80 17 2 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 62 29 7 3 100
Italy Spring, 2019 49 36 11 4 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 80 19 0 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 75 24 1 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 90 9 0 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 42 57 0 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 69 15 6 10 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 70 13 8 9 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 56 28 7 9 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 67 16 10 7 100
Poland Spring, 2019 67 20 12 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 71 16 9 4 100
Russia Spring, 2019 54 32 10 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 69 12 11 8 100
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Q13. Generally speaking, do you think our country’'s membership in the European Union is a
good thing, a bad thing, or neither good nor bad?

Both (DO NOT

Good thing Bad thing Neither READ) DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 54 16 30 0 100
Spring, 2012 48 18 34 0 0 100
Fall, 2009 54 15 30 6] 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 74 6 20 0 0 100
Spring, 2012 65 11 24 0 0 100
Fall, 2009 63 10 25 (o] 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 55 14 28 2 1 100
Spring, 2012 43 27 28 2 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 50 20 24 4 2 100
Spring, 2012 40 19 33 4 3 100
Fall, 2009 47 13 29 4 6 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 59 16 25 0 0 100
Spain Spring, 2019 67 7 26 0 0 100
Spring, 2012 54 16 28 0 1 100
Fall, 2009 67 21 1 4 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 60 30 0 0 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 48 28 24 (o] 1 100
Spring, 2012 30 34 33 0 2 100
Fall, 2009 31 31 32 2 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 54 9 31 2 2 100
Fall, 2009 54 11 30 2 3 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 40 20 33 5 3 100
Spring, 2012 28 29 40 1 2 100
Fall, 2009 45 15 37 2 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 62 5 26 4 3 100
Fall, 2009 20 28 43 5 4 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 59 11 21 6 4 100
Spring, 2011 49 8 31 8 4 100
Fall, 2009 44 30 13 5 100
Poland Spring, 2019 67 5 15 12 1 100
Spring, 2012 48 16 28 5 3 100
Fall, 2009 63 9 20 5 3 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 59 11 27 2 1 100
Fall, 2009 58 7 30 3 2 100

In 2009, the question asked 'of the European Union.'
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Q14. In the long run, do you think that (survey country's) overall economy has
been strengthened or weakened by the economic integration of Europe?

Neither (DO
Strengthened Weakened NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 42 54 1 3 100
Spring, 2015 31 68 0 0 100
Spring, 2014 26 73 0 0 100
Spring, 2013 22 7 0 0 100
Spring, 2012 36 63 1 0 100
Spring, 2010 37 63 0 0 100
Fall, 2009 43 55 1 (0] 100
Spring, 1991 31 44 11 13 100
Germany Spring, 2019 69 26 3 3 100
Spring, 2015 59 37 1 3 100
Spring, 2014 63 34 1 2 100
Spring, 2013 54 43 1 2 100
Spring, 2012 59 39 1 2 100
Spring, 2010 48 48 1 2 100
Fall, 2009 50 43 2 4 100
Greece Spring, 2019 35 50 13 2 100
Spring, 2016 8 86 6 1 100
Spring, 2014 17 73 2 100
Spring, 2013 11 78 10 1 100
Spring, 2012 18 70 10 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 22 58 15 4 100
Spring, 2015 11 69 18 2 100
Spring, 2014 9 74 15 2 100
Spring, 2013 11 75 10 5 100
Spring, 2012 22 61 13 4 100
Fall, 2009 31 41 21 6 100
Spring, 1991 43 32 15 10 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 60 39 0 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 59 39 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 43 53 3 2 100
Spring, 2014 38 56 4 2 100
Spring, 2013 37 60 0 3 100
Spring, 2012 46 50 1 2 100
Spring, 2010 51 41 3 5 100
Fall, 2009 53 32 6 9 100
Spring, 1991 53 18 7 22 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 51 38 3 8 100
United Kingdom Spring, 2019 54 41 2 3 100
Spring, 2015 49 40 3 8 100
Spring, 2014 41 49 2 8 100
Spring, 2013 26 66 2 6 100
Spring, 2012 30 61 3 6 100
Spring, 2010 32 57 4 6 100
Fall, 2009 29 54 5 12 100
Spring, 1991 44 38 3 14 100
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Q14. In the long run, do you think that (survey country's) overall economy has
been strengthened or weakened by the economic integration of Europe?

Neither (DO
Strengthened Weakened NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 25 48 14 13 100
Fall, 2009 14 63 16 7 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 51 24 11 14 100
Spring, 2013 29 59 3 100
Spring, 2012 31 59 100
Fall, 2009 31 37 25 7 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 65 16 8 10 100
Fall, 2009 9 71 15 4 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 62 20 10 8 100
Fall, 2009 28 34 27 11 100
Poland Spring, 2019 71 12 13 4 100
Spring, 2015 53 29 14 4 100
Spring, 2014 53 26 16 5 100
Spring, 2013 41 38 15 6 100
Spring, 2012 48 29 15 8 100
Spring, 2010 68 16 9 6 100
Fall, 2009 53 28 15 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 58 24 12 7 100
Fall, 2009 41 33 21 6 100

In 1991, the question asked 'In the long run, do you think that (survey country)'s overall economy will be strengthened or
weakened by the economic integration of Western Europe?'.

Q15a. After the dissolution of the Soviet Union, we changed from a country where there was
just one party to a country with a multiparty system. Overall, do you strongly approve,
approve, disapprove or strongly disapprove of this change in (survey country)
Strongly Strongly
approve Approve Disapprove disapprove DK/Refused Total
Lithuania Spring, 2019 30 40 14 5 10 100
Spring, 2011 13 39 26 5 16 100
Fall, 2009 11 44 20 5 20 100
Spring, 1991 30 45 12 5 9 100
Russia Spring, 2019 10 33 32 16 9 100
Spring, 2011 13 37 26 7 17 100
Fall, 2009 12 41 27 12 100
Spring, 1991 21 40 19 13 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 16 35 23 12 14 100
Spring, 2011 29 37 14 14 100
Fall, 2009 21 38 17 15 100
Spring, 1991 21 51 14 3 10 100

In 1991, the question asked 'Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove or strongly disapprove of efforts to
establish a multiparty system in our country?'
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Q15b. Starting in late 1989, we changed from a country where there was just one party to a
country with a multiparty system. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove or
strongly disapprove of this change in (survey country)?
Strongly Strongly
approve Approve Disapprove disapprove DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 14 40 28 9 9 100
Fall, 2009 12 40 32 8 7 100
Spring, 1991 27 49 14 2 9 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 45 37 9 2 7 100
Fall, 2009 34 46 12 4 4 100
Spring, 1991 41 39 9 5 6 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 36 36 12 8 8 100
Spring, 2016 21 46 19 9 5 100
Fall, 2009 14 42 22 13 10 100
Spring, 1991 18 56 15 4 7 100
Poland Spring, 2019 40 45 7 1 100
Spring, 2016 25 50 10 2 13 100
Fall, 2009 25 45 12 4 13 100
Spring, 1991 23 43 13 6 16 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 34 40 15 7 100
Fall, 2009 22 49 18 5 6 100
Spring, 1991 28 42 19 4 100

Q15e. ASK IN EAST GERMANY ONLY: Starting in late 1989, East Germany moved from having one-party rule to
a multiparty system. Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove or strongly disapprove of this
change in East Germany?

Strongly Strongly
approve Approve Disapprove disapprove DK/Refused Total N=
East Germany Spring, 2019 42 43 10 2 2 100 295
Fall, 2009 34 51 9 1 5 100 800
Spring, 1991 52 39 4 1 5 100 720

East Germany refers to respondents in areas corresponding to former German Democratic Republic.

Q16a. Again, thinking back to 1991, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove or strongly
disapprove that our country moved from having a state-controlled economy to having a market
economy?
Strongly Strongly
approve Approve Disapprove disapprove DK/Refused Total
Lithuania Spring, 2019 30 39 15 5 11 100
Spring, 2011 9 36 29 6 20 100
Fall, 2009 9 41 23 5 22 100
Spring, 1991 26 50 8 2 13 100
Russia Spring, 2019 7 31 33 18 10 100
Spring, 2011 9 33 33 12 14 100
Fall, 2009 10 40 32 9 10 100
Spring, 1991 15 39 24 9 13 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 13 34 26 12 16 100
Spring, 2011 5 29 37 14 15 100
Fall, 2009 11 25 33 14 17 100
Spring, 1991 12 40 26 8 13 100

In 1991, the question asked 'Overall, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove or strongly disapprove of efforts to
establish a free market economy in...?"'
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Q16b. Again, thinking back to 1989, do you strongly approve, approve, disapprove or strongly
disapprove that our country moved from having a state-controlled economy to having a market

economy?
Strongly Strongly
approve Approve Disapprove disapprove DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 14 41 26 10 9 100
Fall, 2009 10 43 31 8 8 100
Spring, 1991 23 50 13 2 12 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 37 39 13 3 100
Fall, 2009 28 51 12 3 100
Spring, 1991 42 45 4 3 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 29 41 13 6 12 100
Spring, 2016 16 49 19 9 6 100
Fall, 2009 9 37 27 15 13 100
Spring, 1991 22 58 1 10 100
Poland Spring, 2019 40 45 2 7 100
Spring, 2016 24 50 11 2 13 100
Fall, 2009 26 45 11 4 13 100
Spring, 1991 25 55 7 4 9 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 33 38 16 7 6 100
Fall, 2009 18 48 20 4 10 100
Spring, 1991 19 50 11 3 17 100

Q16c. ASK IN EAST GERMANY ONLY: Again thinking back to 1989, do you strongly approve, approve,

a market economy?

disapprove or strongly disapprove that East Germany moved from having a state-controlled economy to having

Strongly Strongly
approve Approve Disapprove disapprove DK/Refused Total N=
East Germany Spring, 2019 37 46 11 2 4 100 295
Fall, 2009 34 48 11 1 6 100 800
Spring, 1991 36 50 8 1 5 100 720

East Germany refers to respondents in areas corresponding to former German Democratic Republic.
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Q17. Would you say that the economic situation for most (survey country
nationality) people today is better, worse, or about the same as it was under
communism?
About the
Better Worse same DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 24 57 11 7 100
Fall, 2009 13 62 18 7 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 61 17 16 6 100
Fall, 2009 45 39 12 3 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 47 31 14 7 100
Fall, 2009 8 72 16 5 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 56 25 12 6 100
Fall, 2009 23 48 15 14 100
Poland Spring, 2019 74 9 14 3 100
Fall, 2009 47 35 12 6 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 45 38 13 5 100
Fall, 2009 29 48 18 5 100
Russia Spring, 2019 27 53 13 7 100
Fall, 2009 33 45 15 7 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 25 54 12 9 100
Fall, 2009 12 62 13 12 100

In Fall 2009, the question asked 'as it was prior to 1989 when we were under communist rule?' in Lithuania.

Q18. Was German unification in 1990 a good thing or a bad
thing for Germany?

Good thing Bad thing DK/Refused Total

Germany Spring, 2019 89 9 2 100
Q19. Since unification, do you think East Germany has
achieved the same standard of living as those in West

Germany?

Yes No DK/Refused Total

Germany Spring, 2019 30 67 3 100

Fall, 2009 28 68 4 100
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Q20a. How much have __ benefited from the changes since 1989 / 1991 — a great deal, a
fair amount, not too much, or not at all? a. Ordinary people
Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 2 17 25 55 2 100
Fall, 2009 1 10 22 67 1 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 16 38 30 11 4 100
Fall, 2009 11 42 33 13 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 9 32 32 20 7 100
Fall, 2009 4 13 36 44 3 100
Poland Spring, 2019 21 47 24 6 3 100
Fall, 2009 9 33 36 19 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 12 30 37 19 2 100
Fall, 2009 3 18 48 29 2 100
Russia Spring, 2019 5 17 22 50 6 100
Spring, 2011 7 19 19 50 5 100
Fall, 2009 3 18 22 54 3 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 6 15 19 56 4 100
Spring, 2011 1 10 15 72 2 100
Fall, 2009 1 9 20 65 5 100

In Bulgaria, the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland and Slovakia, question asked 'since 1989." In Russia and Ukraine, question
asked 'since 1991.' Due to an administrative error, results for Lithuania are not shown.

Q20b. How much have __ benefited from the changes since 1989 / 1991 — a great deal, a
fair amount, not too much, or not at all? b. Business people
Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 29 48 14 3 5 100
Fall, 2009 27 55 12 3 3 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 50 39 6 1 5 100
Fall, 2009 38 48 10 2 3 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 32 46 9 3 10 100
Fall, 2009 18 45 23 9 5 100
Poland Spring, 2019 49 40 5 1 5 100
Fall, 2009 38 47 1 7 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 33 47 13 2 5 100
Fall, 2009 29 52 14 2 3 100
Russia Spring, 2019 43 27 10 5 14 100
Spring, 2011 40 40 10 3 8 100
Fall, 2009 49 36 7 4 4 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 64 25 1 6 100
Spring, 2011 42 34 16 3 5 100
Fall, 2009 46 36 10 3 6 100

In Bulgaria, the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland and Slovakia, question asked 'since 1989." In Russia and Ukraine, question
asked 'since 1991." In 2009 and 2011, the question asked 'People who own businesses.' Due to an administrative error, results
for Lithuania are not shown.
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Q20c. How much have __ benefited from the changes since 1989 / 1991 — a great deal, a
fair amount, not too much, or not at all? c. Politicians
Great deal Fair amount Not too much Not at all DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 82 14 2 1 2 100
Fall, 2009 86 8 2 1 2 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 65 26 3 2 5 100
Fall, 2009 72 22 4 1 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 66 23 4 2 5 100
Fall, 2009 70 19 4 3 4 100
Poland Spring, 2019 59 30 5 1 4 100
Fall, 2009 74 18 4 0 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 62 29 6 2 1 100
Fall, 2009 68 29 2 0 1 100
Russia Spring, 2019 49 23 9 7 12 100
Spring, 2011 54 28 5 4 9 100
Fall, 2009 61 25 4 3 7 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 68 20 3 2 7 100
Spring, 2011 74 21 3 1 2 100
Fall, 2009 76 16 2 1 6 100

In Bulgaria, the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland and Slovakia, question asked 'since 1989." In Russia and Ukraine, question
asked 'since 1991.' Due to an administrative error, results for Lithuania are not shown.

Q21a. Think of the changes that have taken place in (survey country) since 1989 / 1991. Have those changes
had a very good influence, a good influence, a bad influence or a very bad influence on the following? a. Law
and order
No influence
Very good Very bad (DO NOT
influence Good influence| Bad influence influence READ) DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 10 54 27 4 4 2 100
Spring, 1991 5 22 43 9 15 6 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 2 18 45 25 7 100
Spring, 1991 1 12 52 25 2 9 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 11 33 29 14 9 100
Spring, 1991 2 14 48 23 10 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 6 36 28 15 8 6 100
Spring, 1991 3 32 46 10 0 9 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 26 43 14 4 4 9 100
Spring, 2011 2 25 41 14 8 9 100
Spring, 1991 2 26 53 9 5 6 100
Poland Spring, 2019 17 55 15 5 4 100
Spring, 1991 2 39 32 8 9 9 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 11 37 32 14 2 4 100
Spring, 1991 2 15 43 20 15 5 100
Russia Spring, 2019 3 33 40 11 3 10 100
Spring, 2011 5 20 35 26 4 9 100
Spring, 1991 1 7 48 32 9 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 4 16 34 26 9 11 100
Spring, 2011 2 10 31 48 5 100
Spring, 1991 0 7 62 24 6 2 100

In Bulgaria, the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland and Slovakia, question asked 'since 1989." In Lithuania, Russia and Ukraine,
question asked 'since 1991." In 1991, this question was worded "...over the past year or so..."
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Q21b. Think of the changes that have taken place in (survey country) since 1989 / 1991. Have those changes
had a very good influence, a good influence, a bad influence or a very bad influence on the following? b. Family

values
No influence
Very good Very bad (DO NOT
influence Good influence| Bad influence influence READ) DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 11 56 21 3 5 4 100
Spring, 1991 7 38 19 4 21 11 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 2 24 34 15 17 8 100
Spring, 1991 3 25 33 9 11 19 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 8 32 31 10 9 9 100
Spring, 1991 7 36 21 4 24 8 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 8 33 26 10 14 9 100
Spring, 1991 3 26 46 10 0 15 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 26 36 13 3 11 11 100
Spring, 2011 1 28 39 11 17 100
Spring, 1991 3 52 19 4 14 9 100
Poland Spring, 2019 16 44 21 5 9 100
Spring, 1991 5 42 20 18 11 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 13 34 31 13 4 4 100
Spring, 1991 5 32 33 16 8 100
Russia Spring, 2019 4 34 37 11 100
Spring, 2011 7 21 38 19 8 100
Spring, 1991 1 13 39 14 23 10 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 6 27 29 10 16 11 100
Spring, 2011 4 17 30 23 19 8 100
Spring, 1991 0 13 49 10 17 10 100

In Bulgaria, the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland and Slovakia, question asked 'since 1989.' In Lithuania, Russia and Ukraine,
question asked 'since 1991.' In 1991, this question was worded "...over the past year or so..."

Q21c. Think of the changes that have taken place in (survey country) since 1989 / 1991. Have those changes
had a very good influence, a good influence, a bad influence or a very bad influence on the following? c.

Spiritual values

No influence

Very good Very bad (DO NOT
influence Good influence| Bad influence influence READ) DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 8 56 25 3 4 5 100
Spring, 1991 6 36 16 5 22 15 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 4 23 33 15 12 12 100
Spring, 1991 4 26 35 9 4 22 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 8 29 23 8 14 17 100
Spring, 1991 14 49 9 4 11 12 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 7 30 7 4 10 43 100
Spring, 1991 35 34 9 0] 19 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 25 36 12 5 11 11 100
Spring, 2011 2 31 32 8 18 100
Spring, 1991 13 57 12 4 5 100
Poland Spring, 2019 13 46 19 5 12 5 100
Spring, 1991 6 39 21 5 15 14 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 13 38 24 7 9 9 100
Spring, 1991 12 50 15 2 12 10 100
Russia Spring, 2019 7 42 28 8 11 100
Spring, 2011 7 24 34 19 6 10 100
Spring, 1991 3 24 30 19 13 11 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 8 32 23 11 13 13 100
Spring, 2011 6 25 27 22 14 7 100
Spring, 1991 2 25 41 15 6 10 100

In Bulgaria, the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland and Slovakia, question asked 'since 1989." In Lithuania, Russia and Ukraine,
question asked 'since 1991." In 1991, this question was worded “...over the past year or so...”
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Q21d. Think of the changes that have taken place in (survey country) since 1989 / 1991. Have those changes
had a very good influence, a good influence, a bad influence or a very bad influence on the following? d. The
standard of living
No influence
Very good Very bad (DO NOT
influence Good influence| Bad influence influence READ) DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 13 62 18 3 3 2 100
Spring, 1991 5 33 32 9 14 7 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 4 28 39 21 3 5 100
Spring, 1991 0 5 56 31 2 5 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 23 55 11 2 4 5 100
Spring, 1991 1 13 52 22 8 3 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 14 41 22 11 5 6 100
Spring, 1991 1 7 48 40 (o] 4 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 26 44 17 5 3 5 100
Spring, 2011 4 29 34 22 5 6 100
Spring, 1991 0 9 62 25 3 1 100
Poland Spring, 2019 18 63 11 2 3 3 100
Spring, 1991 1 13 41 34 4 8 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 12 49 25 6 3 5 100
Spring, 1991 1 10 51 33 4 1 100
Russia Spring, 2019 2 35 40 14 2 6 100
Spring, 2011 6 23 32 29 3 7 100
Spring, 1991 0 2 34 56 3 4 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 5 23 32 26 6 9 100
Spring, 2011 1 27 55 4 6 100
Spring, 1991 0 37 57 2 2 100

In Bulgaria, the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland and Slovakia, question asked 'since 1989.' In Lithuania, Russia and Ukraine,
question asked 'since 1991.' In 1991, this question was worded “...over the past year or so...”

Q21e. Think of the changes that have taken place in (survey country) since 1989 / 1991. Have those changes
had a very good influence, a good influence, a bad influence or a very bad influence on the following? e. Pride in
our country
No influence
Very good Very bad (DO NOT
influence Good influence| Bad influence influence READ) DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 16 55 18 4 3 4 100
Spring, 1991 8 44 20 5 14 9 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 4 27 28 14 15 12 100
Spring, 1991 5 31 33 10 4 18 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 14 36 22 7 7 15 100
Spring, 1991 8 43 18 7 17 8 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 18 40 10 6 13 13 100
Spring, 1991 3 32 34 10 0 22 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 38 42 9 2 4 4 100
Spring, 2011 10 39 24 6 11 10 100
Spring, 1991 39 47 4 3 100
Poland Spring, 2019 18 54 11 3 100
Spring, 1991 9 39 16 4 11 21 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 20 44 18 5 7 5 100
Spring, 1991 8 45 19 2 14 12 100
Russia Spring, 2019 13 41 28 7 9 100
Spring, 2011 7 18 34 22 6 12 100
Spring, 1991 2 7 41 28 14 9 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 17 35 19 10 9 10 100
Spring, 2011 4 14 28 33 10 11 100
Spring, 1991 1 10 44 29 8 8 100

In Bulgaria, the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland and Slovakia, question asked 'since 1989." In Lithuania, Russia and Ukraine,
question asked ‘since 1991'. In 1991, this response was worded ‘civic pride.' In 1991, this question was worded “...over the past
year or so...”
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Q21f. Think of the changes that have taken place in (survey country) since 1989 / 1991. Have those changes
had a very good influence, a good influence, a bad influence or a very bad influence on the following? f. Health

care
No influence

Very good Very bad (DO NOT

influence Good influence| Bad influence influence READ) DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 16 53 22 3 4 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 2 15 42 37 2 3 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 24 48 14 3 5 7 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 3 27 30 29 5 6 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 26 43 15 4 8 100
Poland Spring, 2019 12 51 21 9 5 3 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 8 35 36 17 1 4 100
Russia Spring, 2019 27 43 21 1 6 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 22 30 33 4 7 100

In Bulgaria, the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland and Slovakia, question asked 'since 1989." In Lithuania, Russia and Ukraine,

question asked ‘since 1991.' In 1991, this question was worded “...over the past year or so...”

Q21g. Think of the changes that have taken place in (survey country) since 1989 / 1991. Have those changes
had a very good influence, a good influence, a bad influence or a very bad influence on the following? g.

Education
No influence

Very good Very bad (DO NOT

influence Good influence| Bad influence influence READ) DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2019 12 54 24 4 4 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 5 22 41 21 5 6 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 23 48 14 4 4 7 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 10 35 25 15 5 9 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 24 42 14 4 5 11 100
Poland Spring, 2019 16 56 14 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 12 53 20 7 3 5 100
Russia Spring, 2019 30 45 14 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 7 36 29 11 3 13 100

In Bulgaria, the Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland and Slovakia, question asked 'since 1989." In Lithuania, Russia and Ukraine,

question asked ‘since 1991.' In 1991, this question was worded “...over the past year or so...”
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Q31. And which one of these comes closer to your opinion?
Homosexuality should be accepted by society OR

Homosexuality should not be accepted b

y society

Homosexuality

Homosexuality

should be should not be
accepted by accepted by
society society DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 72 21 7 100
Spring, 2013 60 33 7 100
Spring, 2011 60 33 7 100
Spring, 2007 49 41 10 100
Summer, 2002 51 42 7 100
France Spring, 2019 86 11 3 100
Spring, 2013 77 22 0 100
Spring, 2011 86 14 0 100
Spring, 2007 83 17 0 100
Summer, 2002 77 21 2 100
Germany Spring, 2019 86 11 2 100
Spring, 2013 87 11 3 100
Spring, 2011 87 12 1 100
Spring, 2007 81 17 2 100
Summer, 2002 83 15 2 100
Greece Spring, 2019 48 47 5 100
Spring, 2013 53 40 7 100
Italy Spring, 2019 75 20 5 100
Spring, 2013 74 18 8 100
Spring, 2007 65 23 12 100
Summer, 2002 72 20 8 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 92 8 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 89 10 1 100
Spring, 2013 88 11 1 100
Spring, 2011 91 8 1 100
Spring, 2007 82 9 9 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 94 5 2 100
Spring, 2007 86 9 5 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 86 11 4 100
Spring, 2013 76 18 6 100
Spring, 2011 81 15 3 100
Spring, 2007 71 21 8 100
Summer, 2002 74 22 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 32 48 20 100
Spring, 2007 39 38 23 100
Summer, 2002 38 36 27 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 59 26 14 100
Spring, 2013 80 16 100
Spring, 2007 83 16 100
Summer, 2002 83 16 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 49 39 12 100
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Q31. And which one of these comes closer to your opinion?
Homosexuality should be accepted by society OR

Homosexuality should not be accepted b

y society

Homosexuality

Homosexuality

should be should not be
accepted by accepted by
society society DK/Refused Total
Lithuania Spring, 2019 28 45 27 100
Spring, 2011 21 67 12 100
Poland Spring, 2019 47 42 10 100
Spring, 2013 42 46 12 100
Spring, 2011 34 55 11 100
Spring, 2007 45 41 13 100
Summer, 2002 40 48 12 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 44 46 10 100
Spring, 2007 66 29 100
Summer, 2002 68 30 100
Russia Spring, 2019 14 74 12 100
Spring, 2013 16 74 10 100
Spring, 2011 15 74 11 100
Spring, 2007 20 64 16 100
Summer, 2002 22 60 18 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 14 69 17 100
Spring, 2011 15 74 11 100
Spring, 2007 19 69 12 100
Summer, 2002 17 7 6 100
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Q38c. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. c. Russian President Vladimir Putin

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 5 23 24 47 2 100
Spring, 2018 5 15 32 47 1 100
Spring, 2017 2 16 28 52 1 100
Spring, 2016 4 16 30 48 2 100
Spring, 2015 3 12 29 56 0 100
Spring, 2014 4 12 26 59 0 100
Spring, 2012 2 10 31 57 (] 100
Spring, 2008 1 16 30 52 1 100
Spring, 2007 2 17 36 45 0 100
Spring, 2006 2 22 33 43 1 100
May, 2003 5 43 27 25 1 100
August, 2001 2 12 39 38 9 100
Germany Spring, 2019 8 28 30 31 2 100
Spring, 2018 7 28 33 30 2 100
Spring, 2017 5 20 39 35 1 100
Spring, 2016 6 25 36 32 1 100
Spring, 2015 5 18 36 40 2 100
Spring, 2014 3 19 33 44 1 100
Spring, 2012 4 18 39 38 2 100
Spring, 2008 7 31 31 29 2 100
Spring, 2007 5 27 37 29 2 100
Spring, 2006 5 45 29 17 4 100
May, 2003 24 51 18 6 1 100
August, 2001 4 37 31 24 4 100
Greece Spring, 2019 43 30 13 5 100
Spring, 2018 36 32 23 1 100
Spring, 2017 13 37 27 18 5 100
Spring, 2016 15 38 26 18 3 100
Spring, 2014 9 32 31 26 2 100
Spring, 2012 7 32 29 29 3 100
Italy Spring, 2019 8 30 33 20 8 100
Spring, 2018 4 27 36 24 10 100
Spring, 2017 3 23 37 27 10 100
Spring, 2016 9 22 34 24 11 100
Spring, 2015 2 16 43 34 5 100
Spring, 2014 2 16 40 38 100
Spring, 2012 2 15 38 35 10 100
Spring, 2007 2 24 36 24 14 100
May, 2003 5 39 35 12 8 100
August, 2001 3 21 36 13 28 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 3 21 24 51 2 100
Spring, 2018 2 12 35 50 1 100
Spring, 2017 2 10 28 59 1 100
Spring, 2016 1 12 27 58 2 100
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Q38c. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. c. Russian President Vladimir Putin

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2019 6 15 40 37 100
Spring, 2018 1 9 35 53 2 100
Spring, 2017 0 8 38 50 3 100
Spring, 2016 2 6 35 53 5 100
Spring, 2015 1 5 44 48 3 100
Spring, 2014 1 6 29 58 5 100
Spring, 2012 2 8 42 45 4 100
Spring, 2008 1 9 32 48 11 100
Spring, 2007 2 5 33 43 17 100
Spring, 2006 1 9 31 46 13 100
May, 2003 5 26 24 33 13 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 2 15 31 50 2 100
Spring, 2018 3 15 30 50 2 100
Spring, 2017 1 11 29 58 1 100
Spring, 2016 2 10 23 64 1 100
Spring, 2007 1 22 37 31 9 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 7 19 24 49 2 100
Spring, 2018 6 16 26 49 4 100
Spring, 2017 4 15 29 47 6 100
Spring, 2016 3 17 26 46 7 100
Spring, 2015 2 12 27 53 6 100
Spring, 2014 5 15 32 40 7 100
Spring, 2012 3 18 34 36 9 100
Spring, 2008 3 25 24 32 16 100
Spring, 2007 3 34 26 21 16 100
Spring, 2006 3 30 27 24 16 100
May, 2003 10 43 23 13 10 100
August, 2001 1 25 35 22 17 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 23 39 18 12 8 100
Spring, 2007 6 38 24 14 18 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 11 22 27 33 6 100
Spring, 2012 3 21 34 38 100
Spring, 2007 3 26 42 28 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 3 25 24 33 14 100
Spring, 2018 4 26 38 24 8 100
Spring, 2017 4 30 33 24 9 100
Spring, 2016 6 32 33 19 10 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 4 19 26 44 8 100
Poland Spring, 2019 2 13 31 48 7 100
Spring, 2018 1 6 31 58 4 100
Spring, 2017 0 4 27 62 7 100
Spring, 2016 1 6 26 60 7 100
Spring, 2015 1 8 26 61 3 100
Spring, 2014 1 7 29 57 4 100
Spring, 2012 3 16 37 37 8 100
Spring, 2008 1 13 38 40 7 100
Spring, 2007 0 7 37 44 12 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 9 40 27 16 8 100
Spring, 2007 7 33 35 19 5 100
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Q38c. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. c. Russian President Vladimir Putin

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Russia Spring, 2019 42 31 13 6 100
Spring, 2018 58 23 5 5 100
Spring, 2017 58 29 4 2 100
Spring, 2015 66 22 2 2 100
Spring, 2014 52 31 11 3 3 100
Spring, 2012 37 32 16 8 7 100
Spring, 2011 36 39 14 5 6 100
Spring, 2010 45 32 12 4 7 100
Spring, 2009 39 42 11 3 4 100
Spring, 2008 53 30 10 3 4 100
Spring, 2007 46 38 8 2 6 100
Spring, 2006 27 48 13 4 8 100
May, 2003 28 48 19 3 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 9 15 63 11 100
Spring, 2015 19 65 5 100
Spring, 2014 12 11 16 57 100
Spring, 2007 24 32 21 12 10 100

Between 2009 and 2011, asked ‘Russian Prime Minister Vladimir Putin’ (asked in Russia only).

Q38d. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 18 56 11 13 2 100
Spring, 2018 18 60 13 8 1 100
Spring, 2017 18 61 12 1 100
Spring, 2016 18 53 14 14 2 100
Spring, 2014 24 54 11 11 0 100
Spring, 2012 22 48 17 13 0 100
Spring, 2011 23 57 13 8 0 100
Spring, 2010 20 61 11 8 0 100
Spring, 2009 16 61 14 8 0 100
Spring, 2008 21 63 9 6 1 100
Spring, 2007 21 66 5 1 100
Spring, 2006 12 68 12 7 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 38 36 13 12 1 100
Spring, 2018 30 38 18 13 0 100
Spring, 2017 43 38 12 7 0 100
Spring, 2016 43 30 16 10 0 100
Spring, 2014 41 40 11 6 1 100
Spring, 2012 39 38 17 6 0 100
Spring, 2011 26 43 21 10 0 100
Spring, 2010 32 40 18 9 0 100
Spring, 2009 31 44 14 9 1 100
Spring, 2008 35 41 16 8 0 100
Spring, 2007 43 42 9 6 1 100
Spring, 2006 34 43 13 9 1 100
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Q38d. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2019 4 18 34 42 2 100
Spring, 2018 2 13 28 56 1 100
Spring, 2017 2 14 27 57 1 100
Spring, 2016 1 9 22 67 1 100
Spring, 2014 1 22 69 1 100
Spring, 2012 1 6 17 76 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 8 36 27 23 5 100
Spring, 2018 7 33 34 20 5 100
Spring, 2017 4 35 34 20 7 100
Spring, 2016 5 28 33 26 8 100
Spring, 2014 6 26 38 26 4 100
Spring, 2012 9 40 31 14 6 100
Spring, 2007 13 44 15 9 19 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 48 34 7 9 2 100
Spring, 2018 34 51 4 3 100
Spring, 2017 49 40 3 1 100
Spring, 2016 41 42 6 3 100
Spain Spring, 2019 30 39 18 11 1 100
Spring, 2018 45 30 15 2 100
Spring, 2017 44 29 16 2 100
Spring, 2016 6 34 33 24 3 100
Spring, 2014 27 32 32 1 100
Spring, 2012 12 41 28 19 1 100
Spring, 2011 18 51 21 7 3 100
Spring, 2010 12 45 21 11 11 100
Spring, 2009 7 42 23 14 14 100
Spring, 2008 43 22 11 17 100
Spring, 2007 31 24 14 26 100
Spring, 2006 32 19 19 25 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 37 49 8 4 3 100
Spring, 2018 36 46 9 6 100
Spring, 2017 44 45 5 4 100
Spring, 2016 37 47 8 5 2 100
Spring, 2007 13 52 7 4 24 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 24 45 14 15 100
Spring, 2018 19 43 18 13 100
Spring, 2017 22 46 13 13 100
Spring, 2016 21 38 13 18 11 100
Spring, 2014 27 42 13 8 10 100
Spring, 2012 16 42 17 14 11 100
Spring, 2011 17 47 12 17 100
Spring, 2010 11 49 12 20 100
Spring, 2009 44 16 10 23 100
Spring, 2008 6 47 11 27 100
Spring, 2007 14 48 11 22 100
Spring, 2006 6 45 15 11 23 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 13 37 21 18 12 100
Spring, 2007 9 44 12 8 27 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 21 34 31 10 100
Spring, 2012 21 45 16 10 8 100
Spring, 2007 16 57 16 7 100
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Q38d. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2019 5 23 27 34 11 100
Spring, 2018 7 24 33 30 6 100
Spring, 2017 7 30 34 23 100
Spring, 2016 5 24 34 29 7 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 24 39 13 16 100
Spring, 2011 8 56 20 13 100
Poland Spring, 2019 8 38 29 17 9 100
Spring, 2018 6 31 34 21 100
Spring, 2017 7 39 30 15 9 100
Spring, 2016 5 28 33 22 13 100
Spring, 2014 6 44 31 10 9 100
Spring, 2012 8 44 29 10 100
Spring, 2011 5 46 27 13 100
Spring, 2010 9 49 23 12 100
Spring, 2009 4 35 31 16 14 100
Spring, 2008 4 41 31 10 14 100
Spring, 2007 5 37 28 14 16 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 6 31 29 30 5 100
Spring, 2007 16 51 15 8 10 100
Russia Spring, 2019 5 29 34 15 17 100
Spring, 2018 8 19 32 22 18 100
Spring, 2017 12 19 34 28 7 100
Spring, 2015 22 38 28 100
Spring, 2014 7 24 35 21 13 100
Spring, 2012 16 32 16 7 29 100
Spring, 2011 16 31 19 6 28 100
Spring, 2010 11 31 18 4 35 100
Spring, 2009 7 33 20 5 34 100
Spring, 2008 14 35 20 8 24 100
Spring, 2007 12 32 19 6 31 100
Spring, 2006 9 31 18 5 37 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 25 41 15 3 16 100
Spring, 2015 21 35 25 8 11 100
Spring, 2014 13 37 24 16 9 100
Spring, 2011 15 34 16 4 30 100
Spring, 2007 8 33 22 5 32 100
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Q38e. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. e. French President Emmanuel Macron

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 13 35 16 36 1 100
Spring, 2018 15 49 18 18 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 24 49 14 4 100
Spring, 2018 30 47 13 6 5 100
Greece Spring, 2019 2 29 36 22 11 100
Spring, 2018 26 39 24 7 100
Italy Spring, 2019 24 37 28 9 100
Spring, 2018 1 27 39 20 12 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 17 53 15 12 4 100
Spring, 2018 11 62 17 5 5 100
Spain Spring, 2019 15 45 25 11 3 100
Spring, 2018 40 33 16 6 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 9 60 15 8 8 100
Spring, 2018 15 57 18 5 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 9 46 21 20 4 100
Spring, 2018 10 45 21 15 9 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 28 24 23 21 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 25 27 20 24 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 17 25 24 32 100
Spring, 2018 3 31 29 17 20 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 10 35 14 9 31 100
Poland Spring, 2019 4 32 27 21 17 100
Spring, 2018 2 25 30 20 23 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 6 38 28 15 13 100
Russia Spring, 2019 3 20 34 15 28 100
Spring, 2018 6 20 27 17 30 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 10 31 13 4 42 100
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Q38h. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. h. Hungarian Prime Minister Viktor Orban

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 3 19 20 39 19 100
Germany Spring, 2019 4 19 27 36 14 100
Greece Spring, 2019 1 11 18 26 44 100
Italy Spring, 2019 1 11 23 26 39 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 3 24 21 30 20 100
Spain Spring, 2019 3 19 33 24 21 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 2 15 21 40 21 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 3 29 21 24 23 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 9 25 14 13 40 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 7 23 22 15 32 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 15 30 17 30 8 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 6 21 16 11 46 100
Poland Spring, 2019 6 39 20 13 21 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 10 30 30 19 12 100
Russia Spring, 2019 15 16 60 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 2 13 9 9 67 100
Q48a. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according to how
you feel about them. Please tell me whether your opinion of them is very favorable, mostly
favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable. a. Jews
Mostly Mostly Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 37 52 2 5 100
Spring, 2016 30 55 7 3 5 100
Spring, 2015 39 53 5 2 1 100
Spring, 2014 25 64 6 4 1 100
Fall, 2009 21 66 7 3 3 100
Spring, 1991 14 58 11 3 14 100
Germany Spring, 2019 31 55 5 1 8 100
Spring, 2016 30 58 4 1 100
Spring, 2015 28 52 6 3 11 100
Spring, 2014 25 57 4 1 13 100
Fall, 2009 20 58 7 2 14 100
Spring, 1991 6 47 18 6 24 100
Greece Spring, 2019 42 25 13 11 100
Spring, 2016 33 26 29 100
Spring, 2014 9 38 31 16 100
Italy Spring, 2019 24 53 11 100
Spring, 2016 12 50 17 14 100
Spring, 2015 22 49 15 6 8 100
Spring, 2014 16 49 14 10 11 100
Fall, 2009 6 46 21 8 19 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 40 52 2 100
Spring, 2016 23 67 2 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 26 50 12 7 100
Spring, 2016 22 44 13 8 12 100
Spring, 2015 18 57 13 4 8 100
Spring, 2014 14 58 13 5 10 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 a7 45 2 1 100
Spring, 2016 40 52 2 3 100
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Q48a. I'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according to how
you feel about them. Please tell me whether your opinion of them is very favorable, mostly
favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable. a. Jews

Mostly Mostly Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 50 40 3 4 100
Spring, 2016 33 52 5 2 8 100
Spring, 2015 36 50 5 2 7 100
Spring, 2014 29 54 5 2 10 100
Fall, 2009 24 57 4 2 13 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 21 48 14 4 13 100
Fall, 2009 22 46 11 4 17 100
Spring, 1991 11 52 8 1 27 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 23 42 13 4 19 100
Fall, 2009 15 56 12 3 14 100
Spring, 1991 7 45 10 4 34 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 10 50 13 5 22 100
Spring, 2016 7 43 21 11 18 100
Fall, 2009 10 46 20 15 100
Spring, 1991 10 58 9 21 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 19 48 17 9 7 100
Fall, 2009 43 26 11 15 100
Spring, 1991 72 9 1 9 100
Poland Spring, 2019 50 22 9 9 100
Spring, 2016 10 50 18 6 17 100
Fall, 2009 41 23 6 23 100
Spring, 1991 38 26 8 26 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 11 47 19 11 12 100
Fall, 2009 14 42 21 6 17 100
Spring, 1991 10 33 23 10 24 100
Russia Spring, 2019 50 25 8 10 7 100
Fall, 2009 10 50 17 10 13 100
Spring, 1991 10 50 18 8 15 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 22 61 2 5 100
Spring, 2014 38 49 2 100
Fall, 2009 16 51 10 3 20 100
Spring, 1991 8 61 18 4 9 100
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Q48b. 1'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according to how

you feel about them. Please tell me whether your opinion of them is very favorable, mostly
favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable. b. Roma

Mostly Mostly Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 14 36 31 13 5 100
Spring, 2016 8 25 40 21 5 100
Spring, 2015 8 31 42 18 1 100
Spring, 2014 4 29 42 24 2 100
Germany Spring, 2019 11 41 31 6 11 100
Spring, 2016 7 41 35 5 13 100
Spring, 2015 9 43 29 5 14 100
Spring, 2014 7 37 36 6 14 100
Fall, 2009 6 40 27 4 23 100
Spring, 1991 2 17 36 24 21 100
Greece Spring, 2019 3 22 41 31 3 100
Spring, 2016 3 27 33 34 2 100
Spring, 2014 7 38 34 19 3 100
Italy Spring, 2019 2 12 28 55 3 100
Spring, 2016 2 12 27 55 5 100
Spring, 2015 1 30 56 4 100
Spring, 2014 1 32 53 5 100
Fall, 2009 (0] 28 56 7 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 16 50 24 5 100
Spring, 2016 8 45 30 8 10 100
Spain Spring, 2019 20 37 28 12 3 100
Spring, 2016 15 30 34 15 100
Spring, 2015 12 46 22 13 6 100
Spring, 2014 10 46 30 11 4 100
Fall, 2009 2 42 36 9 11 100
Spring, 1991 29 29 21 14 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 24 43 22 4 100
Spring, 2016 15 39 33 4 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 23 37 16 17 100
Spring, 2016 11 35 32 13 9 100
Spring, 2015 14 40 25 12 10 100
Spring, 2014 9 29 32 18 12 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 7 20 40 26 6 100
Fall, 2009 1 13 41 43 100
Spring, 1991 1 5 25 66 3 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 5 20 36 25 15 100
Spring, 2016 5 20 37 27 11 100
Fall, 2009 7 18 33 36 6 100
Spring, 1991 1 13 32 47 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 5 25 41 20 9 100
Poland Spring, 2019 4 37 33 18 8 100
Spring, 2016 4 36 39 8 13 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 3 18 41 35 4 100
Fall, 2009 3 13 38 40 6 100
Spring, 1991 2 5 15 75 2 100
Russia Spring, 2019 23 17 23 29 8 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 5 34 32 22 7 100

In Spain, the question asked about 'gypsies'. In the UK, the question asked about 'gypsies or Roma."
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Q48c. 1'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according to how
you feel about them. Please tell me whether your opinion of them is very favorable, mostly
favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable. c. Muslims

Mostly Mostly Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2019 21 51 16 6 5 100
Spring, 2016 18 49 20 9 4 100
Spring, 2015 25 51 17 7 1 100
Spring, 2014 14 58 18 9 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 17 52 19 5 6 100
Spring, 2016 10 55 23 6 6 100
Spring, 2015 15 54 20 4 7 100
Spring, 2014 11 47 28 5 10 100
Greece Spring, 2019 6 31 35 22 6 100
Spring, 2016 5 26 33 32 5 100
Spring, 2014 9 34 34 19 4 100
Italy Spring, 2019 7 34 33 22 5 100
Spring, 2016 3 22 33 36 6 100
Spring, 2015 3 28 32 29 7 100
Spring, 2014 2 26 34 29 8 100
Fall, 2009 2 19 37 32 10 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 15 55 22 6 2 100
Spring, 2016 6 54 24 11 100
Spain Spring, 2019 18 36 25 17 4 100
Spring, 2016 10 30 29 21 10 100
Spring, 2015 12 40 26 16 7 100
Spring, 2014 9 40 29 17 100
Fall, 2009 2 38 37 13 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 26 42 19 9 4 100
Spring, 2016 17 44 25 10 4 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 33 45 11 7 4 100
Spring, 2016 15 48 17 11 8 100
Spring, 2015 22 50 11 8 9 100
Spring, 2014 17 47 16 10 9 100
Fall, 2009 15 46 17 10 12 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 6 17 30 34 12 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 1 10 28 30 31 100
Spring, 2016 2 12 37 35 14 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 4 22 34 22 17 100
Poland Spring, 2019 3 23 29 37 9 100
Spring, 2016 3 16 38 28 16 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 1 15 36 41 7 100
Russia Spring, 2019 48 28 8 11 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 8 54 16 5 17 100
Q48d. 1'd like you to rate some different groups of people in (survey country) according to how
you feel about them. For each group, please tell me whether your opinion of them is very
favorable, mostly favorable, mostly unfavorable or very unfavorable. d. Muslim Bulgarians
Mostly Mostly Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 23 46 15 6 10 100
Fall, 2009 24 45 15 6 10 100
Spring, 1991 14 48 17 4 17 100
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Q50a. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements. a. Most elected officials care what people

like me think
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 4 23 43 28 3 100
Spring, 1990 7 38 39 14 2 100
France Spring, 2019 5 18 33 43 2 100
Fall, 2009 6 25 39 29 0] 100
Spring, 1991 6 21 37 33 3 100
Germany Spring, 2019 5 28 39 23 5 100
Fall, 2009 4 33 49 14 1 100
Spring, 1991 6 24 47 16 7 100
Greece Spring, 2019 2 11 38 46 2 100
Italy Spring, 2019 5 24 36 32 3 100
Fall, 2009 5 28 33 30 4 100
Spring, 1991 3 11 35 49 3 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 8 43 32 16 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 8 15 37 39 1 100
Fall, 2009 2 26 48 20 3 100
Spring, 1991 7 18 33 34 7 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 9 47 23 19 2 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 4 24 42 28 2 100
Fall, 2009 4 35 40 18 3 100
Spring, 1991 3 32 38 23 4 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 3 14 32 46 4 100
Fall, 2009 3 11 36 46 3 100
Spring, 1991 5 16 40 25 14 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 5 18 40 33 4 100
Fall, 2009 2 16 34 46 2 100
Spring, 1991 6 28 46 18 3 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 4 19 25 46 5 100
Fall, 2009 8 14 31 47 1 100
Spring, 1991 7 25 44 19 5 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 5 23 29 35 7 100
Fall, 2009 1 14 25 58 2 100
Spring, 1991 4 26 38 27 5 100
Poland Spring, 2019 9 36 30 18 6 100
Fall, 2009 9 28 34 25 5 100
Spring, 1991 6 18 49 20 8 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 8 27 31 32 2 100
Fall, 2009 2 20 39 34 4 100
Spring, 1991 2 19 51 24 4 100
Russia Spring, 2019 13 23 29 29 7 100
Spring, 2012 4 29 32 28 7 100
Fall, 2009 6 20 36 35 4 100
Spring, 1991 4 14 46 26 10 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 3 12 26 54 5 100
Fall, 2009 8 15 28 44 6 100
Spring, 1991 3 19 54 17 7 100
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Q50b. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or

completely disagree with the following statements. b. Voting gives people like me some say

about how the government runs things

Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 27 47 16 7 100
Spring, 1990 23 50 18 7 2 100
France Spring, 2019 30 37 15 16 1 100
Fall, 2009 32 43 14 11 (6} 100
Spring, 1991 35 42 13 8 3 100
Germany Spring, 2019 19 43 22 14 2 100
Fall, 2009 13 42 29 13 2 100
Spring, 1991 11 43 28 11 7 100
Greece Spring, 2019 26 41 18 15 0] 100
Italy Spring, 2019 24 38 22 14 2 100
Fall, 2009 16 43 26 14 1 100
Spring, 1991 18 31 22 25 4 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 23 44 20 13 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 48 32 9 10 2 100
Fall, 2009 16 56 18 2 100
Spring, 1991 39 33 11 7 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 41 39 10 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 18 43 23 14 1 100
Fall, 2009 13 43 29 13 3 100
Spring, 1991 15 40 27 16 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 27 35 17 16 5 100
Fall, 2009 23 43 18 12 4 100
Spring, 1991 44 32 8 12 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 25 48 17 7 4 100
Fall, 2009 17 44 22 15 2 100
Spring, 1991 23 41 22 10 4 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 19 32 21 25 3 100
Fall, 2009 14 24 27 34 1 100
Spring, 1991 17 32 29 15 7 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 20 41 21 12 6 100
Fall, 2009 10 42 23 21 4 100
Spring, 1991 35 39 13 8 6 100
Poland Spring, 2019 23 48 16 10 3 100
Fall, 2009 11 36 29 20 3 100
Spring, 1991 6 35 36 16 7 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 26 49 15 8 2 100
Fall, 2009 14 46 25 13 2 100
Spring, 1991 14 32 31 16 7 100
Russia Spring, 2019 23 31 20 22 4 100
Spring, 2012 12 44 23 14 6 100
Fall, 2009 10 34 28 26 3 100
Spring, 1991 13 34 21 22 9 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 29 45 13 8 5 100
Fall, 2009 15 31 23 27 4 100
Spring, 1991 13 34 35 12 6 100
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Q50d. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or

completely disagree with the following statements. d. Success in life is pretty much determined

by forces outside our control

Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 6 25 39 28 100
Spring, 2014 11 29 36 21 3 100
Spring, 2011 27 39 23 3 100
Fall, 2009 6 23 43 25 3 100
Spring, 2009 10 29 38 22 2 100
Spring, 2007 26 41 23 3 100
Summer, 2002 9 23 39 26 3 100
Spring, 1990 11 29 39 18 3 100
France Spring, 2019 17 40 21 20 2 100
Spring, 2014 17 33 26 24 0 100
Spring, 2011 19 38 25 18 0 100
Fall, 2009 20 32 27 20 0 100
Spring, 2009 16 37 31 17 0 100
Spring, 2007 18 34 26 22 0 100
Summer, 2002 20 35 30 14 2 100
Spring, 1991 23 34 23 13 7 100
Germany Spring, 2019 14 42 27 12 5 100
Spring, 2014 18 49 25 6 2 100
Spring, 2011 22 50 22 5 1 100
Fall, 2009 18 48 22 9 3 100
Spring, 2009 21 48 21 8 2 100
Spring, 2007 23 47 24 7 0 100
Summer, 2002 23 45 25 7 1 100
Spring, 1991 12 47 29 4 8 100
Greece Spring, 2019 17 46 24 10 3 100
Spring, 2014 20 42 27 10 2 100
Italy Spring, 2019 11 37 33 15 5 100
Spring, 2014 16 50 23 3 100
Fall, 2009 15 56 20 4 100
Spring, 2007 22 49 20 5 100
Summer, 2002 17 49 25 6 3 100
Spring, 1991 15 49 18 13 5 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 14 36 36 14 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 28 29 24 17 2 100
Spring, 2014 15 36 36 11 2 100
Spring, 2011 10 40 37 10 3 100
Fall, 2009 10 41 32 10 8 100
Spring, 2009 13 39 33 9 5 100
Spring, 2007 14 39 29 10 8 100
Spring, 1991 27 29 19 10 15 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 11 27 30 30 2 100
Spring, 2007 7 26 25 37 5 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 10 34 38 17 2 100
Spring, 2014 12 31 37 18 2 100
Spring, 2011 9 32 37 18 4 100
Fall, 2009 10 31 38 17 4 100
Spring, 2009 13 34 36 15 2 100
Spring, 2007 11 31 40 16 3 100
Summer, 2002 14 34 31 17 4 100
Spring, 1991 16 35 30 12 7 100
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Q50d. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or

completely disagree with the following statements. d. Success in life is pretty much determined

by forces outside our control

Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 21 37 29 8 6 100
Fall, 2009 22 39 24 8 7 100
Spring, 2007 20 38 25 6 11 100
Summer, 2002 13 40 22 6 19 100
Spring, 1991 42 32 12 3 12 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 17 41 27 10 100
Fall, 2009 11 43 31 10 100
Spring, 2007 11 38 39 9 100
Summer, 2002 10 37 37 11 5 100
Spring, 1991 12 40 27 11 10 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 14 29 26 22 100
Fall, 2009 23 31 21 21 100
Spring, 1991 28 39 19 8 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 12 38 24 15 11 100
Spring, 2011 13 52 23 6 6 100
Fall, 2009 8 37 27 13 14 100
Spring, 1991 23 41 14 6 16 100
Poland Spring, 2019 13 45 25 12 100
Spring, 2014 16 47 28 6 100
Spring, 2011 18 44 24 4 10 100
Fall, 2009 16 46 24 7 7 100
Spring, 2009 18 50 24 5 4 100
Spring, 2007 17 51 24 6 3 100
Summer, 2002 20 43 21 8 9 100
Spring, 1991 24 41 22 4 8 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 16 45 24 8 7 100
Fall, 2009 12 43 32 6 7 100
Spring, 2007 12 32 40 12 4 100
Summer, 2002 10 39 35 13 4 100
Spring, 1991 14 45 19 7 14 100
Russia Spring, 2019 25 37 20 10 8 100
Spring, 2014 14 36 32 9 9 100
Spring, 2011 17 36 26 13 9 100
Fall, 2009 17 43 20 12 8 100
Spring, 2009 18 43 25 6 100
Spring, 2007 20 39 26 8 100
Summer, 2002 16 36 27 12 100
Spring, 1991 18 41 20 12 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 14 34 22 11 19 100
Spring, 2014 19 36 26 8 11 100
Spring, 2011 17 37 27 10 9 100
Fall, 2009 15 34 23 13 16 100
Spring, 2007 17 40 26 12 5 100
Summer, 2002 27 35 22 13 100
Spring, 1991 20 45 22 3 10 100
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Q50e. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements. e. Generally, the state is run for the benefit
of all the people

Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 10 36 33 19 2 100
Fall, 2009 11 40 33 14 2 100
Summer, 2002 17 48 25 9 2 100
Spring, 1990 10 42 35 10 3 100
France Spring, 2019 13 31 26 30 1 100
Fall, 2009 13 33 30 24 0 100
Summer, 2002 7 33 43 17 0 100
Spring, 1991 13 35 33 17 2 100
Germany Spring, 2019 10 38 32 19 1 100
Fall, 2009 5 36 44 14 2 100
Summer, 2002 36 50 11 2 1 100
Spring, 1991 35 39 10 10 100
Greece Spring, 2019 16 39 42 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 24 41 27 2 100
Fall, 2009 28 39 25 4 100
Summer, 2002 41 a7 9 2 2 100
Spring, 1991 2 10 34 52 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 19 51 21 9 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 14 30 28 27 1 100
Fall, 2009 6 45 35 11 2 100
Spring, 1991 19 33 23 18 8 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 24 49 13 12 3 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 36 33 22 1 100
Fall, 2009 43 30 15 3 100
Summer, 2002 16 50 24 9 1 100
Spring, 1991 43 30 17 2 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 21 31 43 2 100
Fall, 2009 13 39 44 2 100
Summer, 2002 14 23 34 24 5 100
Spring, 1991 20 35 28 12 6 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 39 40 12 7 2 100
Fall, 2009 24 46 22 6 2 100
Summer, 2002 19 37 33 9 2 100
Spring, 1991 28 33 28 9 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 34 40 11 8 5 100
Fall, 2009 32 35 17 15 2 100
Spring, 1991 27 41 16 10 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 39 29 21 5 100
Fall, 2009 20 29 44 4 100
Spring, 1991 12 36 30 15 6 100
Poland Spring, 2019 11 45 24 13 6 100
Fall, 2009 8 32 40 15 4 100
Summer, 2002 48 40 8 1 3 100
Spring, 1991 4 27 43 12 13 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 48 40 8 3 1 100
Fall, 2009 5 28 40 23 4 100
Summer, 2002 24 30 32 12 1 100
Spring, 1991 33 38 23 3 3 100
Russia Spring, 2019 13 25 35 25 2 100
Fall, 2009 7 30 35 23 4 100
Summer, 2002 42 37 7 6 100
Spring, 1991 20 39 27 7 100
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Q50e. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements. e. Generally, the state is run for the benefit
of all the people
Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Ukraine Spring, 2019 3 18 30 42 6 100
Fall, 2009 8 12 30 45 5 100
Summer, 2002 8 24 36 31 1 100
Spring, 1991 4 18 47 25 5 100

In Fall 2009 and 1991, the question asked about the government rather than the state in the U.S. In Spring 2002, the question
asked about 'the (state or government).*

Q50i. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statements. i. It is a great misfortune that the Soviet
Union no longer exists
Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
Russia Spring, 2019 36 27 19 11 6 100
Spring, 2014 27 28 26 11 8 100
Spring, 2011 23 27 22 14 14 100
Fall, 2009 30 28 23 15 5 100

Q55a. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? a. people can practice their
religion freely
Very Somewhat Not too Not important

important important important at all DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2019 86 11 1 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 84 12 1 1 1 100

France Spring, 2019 52 32 8 7 0 100
Spring, 2015 52 34 7 6 1 100

Germany Spring, 2019 72 21 4 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 71 22 4 3 0 100

Greece Spring, 2019 83 13 4 1 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 61 32 5 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 75 20 4 1 1 100

Netherlands Spring, 2019 58 29 8 4 0 100
Spain Spring, 2019 54 33 8 5 0 100
Spring, 2015 58 29 7 5 1 100

Sweden Spring, 2019 53 34 9 4 0 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 75 18 3 4 0 100
Spring, 2015 68 22 6 4 1 100

Bulgaria Spring, 2019 58 33 6 2 2 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 47 37 9 2 4 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 70 26 3 1 0 100
Spring, 2016 67 25 5 2 1 100

Lithuania Spring, 2019 48 34 8 4 5 100
Poland Spring, 2019 56 36 5 2 2 100
Spring, 2016 64 33 2 0 0 100

Spring, 2015 55 37 6 0 2 100

Slovakia Spring, 2019 52 38 8 1 (] 100
Russia Spring, 2019 42 42 9 5 3 100
Spring, 2015 60 34 3 1 1 100

Ukraine Spring, 2019 59 32 5 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 62 28 6 1 3 100
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Q55b. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? b. the media can report the
news without <state or

government> censorship

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 80 15 2 100
Spring, 2015 67 27 3 2 1 100
France Spring, 2019 65 24 6 4 1 100
Spring, 2015 46 42 8 4 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 67 20 6 5 2 100
Spring, 2015 73 20 4 1 2 100
Greece Spring, 2019 89 9 1 1 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 56 33 6 1 3 100
Spring, 2015 64 27 6 2 0 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 64 24 6 4 2 100
Spain Spring, 2019 79 19 1 2 0 100
Spring, 2015 75 20 3 1 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 82 14 3 1 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 7 13 5 4 1 100
Spring, 2015 58 29 5 3 5 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 67 23 3 1 6 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 67 25 3 1 4 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 76 19 2 1 2 100
Spring, 2016 70 21 5 2 2 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 59 31 5 1 3 100
Poland Spring, 2019 64 29 5 1 2 100
Spring, 2016 60 34 3 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 54 37 6 0 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 56 36 6 1 1 100
Russia Spring, 2019 38 39 11 5 7 100
Spring, 2015 46 40 11 1 3 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 63 29 4 1 3 100
Spring, 2015 65 29 4 0 1 100
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Q55c. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? c. women have the same rights

as men
Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 91 7 0 1 100
Spring, 2015 91 7 1 0 (0] 100
France Spring, 2019 90 9 0 1 (0] 100
Spring, 2015 83 13 2 1 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 90 2 1 (0] 100
Spring, 2015 92 1 6] 0 100
Greece Spring, 2019 85 13 2 0 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 74 21 2 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 82 13 3 1 1 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 92 7 1 0 0 100
Spain Spring, 2019 84 14 1 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 88 11 1 0 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 96 0 0 0 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 92 1 2 0 100
Spring, 2015 92 1 0 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 73 21 4 0 1 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 70 23 4 1 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 85 12 2 0 0 100
Spring, 2016 77 18 2 2 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 62 26 6 2 4 100
Poland Spring, 2019 69 26 3 1 1 100
Spring, 2016 69 27 3 (o] 1 100
Spring, 2015 64 30 4 1 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 67 24 7 1 0 100
Russia Spring, 2019 54 35 6 3 2 100
Spring, 2015 58 33 6 1 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 57 31 7 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 57 30 8 2 3 100
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Q55d. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? d. people can say what they
want without <state or

government> censorship

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 77 19 2 100
Spring, 2015 71 24 2 1 2 100
France Spring, 2019 83 14 2 1 0 100
Spring, 2015 67 28 3 2 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 86 12 1 0 0 100
Spring, 2015 86 12 1 0 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 87 12 1 0 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 63 29 4 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 62 28 7 2 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 69 25 3 2 0 100
Spain Spring, 2019 79 18 2 0 1 100
Spring, 2015 76 20 3 (] 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 83 13 3 1 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 68 26 4 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 57 33 5 2 3 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 74 20 2 0 3 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 73 23 2 (6] 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 87 12 0 (0] 1 100
Spring, 2016 74 20 4 2 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 64 27 4 2 3 100
Poland Spring, 2019 61 32 5 0 1 100
Spring, 2016 57 37 3 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 57 34 6 1 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 60 33 5 1 1 100
Russia Spring, 2019 45 37 8 5 6 100
Spring, 2015 43 41 12 1 2 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 59 32 5 1 3 100
Spring, 2015 61 31 5 1 2 100
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Q55e. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? e. honest elections are held
regularly with a choice of at least two political parties

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 84 11 2 1 1 100
Spring, 2015 79 15 2 3 1 100
France Spring, 2019 78 16 3 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 66 25 4 4 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 70 22 4 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 76 18 2 2 2 100
Greece Spring, 2019 85 10 3 1 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 59 28 6 4 2 100
Spring, 2015 73 19 5 2 1 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 70 23 4 3 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 80 15 2 2 0 100
Spring, 2015 79 16 4 1 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 85 11 1 2 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 78 16 3 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 76 17 2 2 3 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 70 20 4 1 6 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 67 24 4 1 4 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 87 10 1 (0] 2 100
Spring, 2016 79 16 3 1 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 57 29 6 3 5 100
Poland Spring, 2019 63 29 4 1 3 100
Spring, 2016 58 36 3 0 2 100
Spring, 2015 58 32 6 0 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 61 30 6 1 1 100
Russia Spring, 2019 40 33 10 8 9 100
Spring, 2015 57 34 6 2 1 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 62 28 2 4 100
Spring, 2015 69 24 3 1 2 100
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Q55f. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? f. people can use the internet
without <state or government=> censorship

Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 71 20 3 100
Spring, 2015 69 22 4 3 2 100
France Spring, 2019 70 21 4 3 2 100
Spring, 2015 50 33 8 9 0 100
Germany Spring, 2019 74 17 5 1 2 100
Spring, 2015 69 21 4 2 3 100
Greece Spring, 2019 71 17 4 1 6 100
Italy Spring, 2019 52 30 10 2 7 100
Spring, 2015 61 24 10 3 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 70 23 5 2 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 7 17 2 2 1 100
Spring, 2015 69 22 5 2 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 80 15 3 2 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 66 24 6 2 2 100
Spring, 2015 53 29 7 5 6 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 61 22 5 1 10 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 67 23 4 1 5 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 77 16 3 1 100
Spring, 2016 68 23 5 3 2 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 53 26 6 4 10 100
Poland Spring, 2019 60 26 7 1 6 100
Spring, 2016 57 32 4 1 5 100
Spring, 2015 55 33 7 1 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 59 27 6 3 6 100
Russia Spring, 2019 40 34 10 7 9 100
Spring, 2015 44 35 11 3 7 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 54 26 2 10 100
Spring, 2015 56 28 7 2 6 100
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Q57a. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? a. there is a judicial system
that treats everyone in the same way

Very Somewhat Not too Not important

important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 93 5 1 100
France Spring, 2019 91 7 1 1 (0] 100
Germany Spring, 2019 86 11 1 1 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 95 4 0 0 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 72 19 3 4 2 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 89 9 1 1 0 100
Spain Spring, 2019 87 12 0 0 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 93 0 0 0 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 92 1 0 0 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 86 2 0 2 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 82 14 2 0 2 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 95 4 1 0 0 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 69 21 6 2 2 100
Poland Spring, 2019 72 23 3 1 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 69 23 5 1 2 100
Russia Spring, 2019 63 24 6 3 4 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 81 15 2 1 1 100

Q57b. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,

somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? b. human rights organizations
are allowed to operate without <state or government> interference
Very Somewhat Not too Not important

important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 68 23 3 3 100
France Spring, 2019 72 23 3 2 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 66 25 6 2 1 100
Greece Spring, 2019 55 25 11 5 5 100
Italy Spring, 2019 35 39 12 7 7 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 60 31 6 3 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 72 22 4 2 0 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 66 23 6 2 3 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 68 24 4 2 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 57 28 3 3 9 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 46 29 8 4 13 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 63 22 4 1 10 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 55 30 6 2 6 100
Poland Spring, 2019 57 32 5 1 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 49 38 7 1 6 100
Russia Spring, 2019 31 38 11 7 12 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 48 27 7 4 14 100
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Q57c. How important is it to have the following things in our country? Is it very important,
somewhat important, not too important or not important at all? c. opposition parties can
operate freely
Very Somewhat Not too Not important
important important important at all DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 67 23 3 2 4 100
France Spring, 2019 60 28 7 3 2 100
Germany Spring, 2019 60 27 7 2 3 100
Greece Spring, 2019 75 18 4 2 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 42 36 12 5 5 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 69 23 4 3 1 100
Spain Spring, 2019 67 23 5 4 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 73 20 4 1 2 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 72 22 3 1 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 58 24 5 2 11 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 58 28 5 1 8 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 68 22 3 2 4 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 a7 31 8 4 9 100
Poland Spring, 2019 49 39 7 2 3 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 51 38 7 2 2 100
Russia Spring, 2019 23 37 18 9 14 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 36 36 10 4 14 100
Q61. Now I'd like to ask you about your preference — what kind of marriage do you think is the more satisfying
way of life?
One where the
One where the [ One where the | wife provides
husband husband and | for the family
provides for |wife both have and the
the family and jobs and husband takes
the wife takes | together take care of the
care of the care of the house and
house and house and children (DO Other (DO Neither (DO
children children NOT READ) NOT READ) NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 21 68 1 2 4 100
Spring, 2010 25 71 0 0 0 4 100
Summer, 2002 37 58 0 0 [0] 5 100
France Spring, 2019 7 91 0 0 0 1 100
Spring, 2010 91 0 0 0 0 100
Summer, 2002 13 86 (o] (o] (o] 1 100
Spring, 1991 30 64 0 3 0 3 100
Germany Spring, 2019 15 79 1 1 1 3 100
Spring, 2010 12 85 0 0 0 3 100
Summer, 2002 18 80 0 0 0 2 100
Spring, 1991 36 58 0 2 0 3 100
Greece Spring, 2019 23 77 0 0 (o} 0 100
Italy Spring, 2019 22 75 2 1 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 24 74 0 0 0 2 100
Spring, 1991 35 62 0 3 0 1 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 19 78 1 0 1 2 100
Spain Spring, 2019 20 0 1 (o} 1 100
Spring, 2010 91 0 0 0 2 100
Spring, 1991 30 67 0 1 (o} 2 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 3 93 1 2 0 2 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 17 76 1 1 3 2 100
Spring, 2010 22 71 0 0 0 7 100
Summer, 2002 23 71 o] [¢] 0 6 100
Spring, 1991 28 64 0 5 0 3 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 16 76 4 0 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 23 74 0 0 ] 3 100
Spring, 1991 40 54 0 1 0 5 100
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Q61. Now I'd like to ask you about your preference — what kind of marriage do you think is the more satisfying

way of life?

One where the
husband

One where the
husband and

One where the
wife provides
for the family

provides for |wife both have and the
the family and jobs and husband takes
the wife takes | together take care of the
care of the care of the house and
house and house and children (DO Other (DO Neither (DO
children children NOT READ) NOT READ) NOT READ) DK/Refused Total
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 34 60 1 1 2 100
Summer, 2002 28 70 0 0 2 100
Spring, 1991 55 40 0 2 0 3 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 25 71 1 0 1 1 100
Spring, 1991 60 36 0 3 0 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 33 53 4 1 3 7 100
Spring, 1991 62 36 0 0 0 2 100
Poland Spring, 2019 27 69 2 0 0 1 100
Spring, 2010 28 68 0 0 0 4 100
Summer, 2002 39 60 (o] (o] 0 1 100
Spring, 1991 57 41 0 1 o] 2 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 29 67 3 0 1 1 100
Summer, 2002 25 74 6] 6] [0] 1 100
Spring, 1991 54 42 0 1 0 3 100
Russia Spring, 2019 29 68 0 0 1 2 100
Spring, 2010 25 74 0 0 o] 1 100
Summer, 2002 42 56 0 (o] [0] 2 100
Spring, 1991 48 46 0 2 0 4 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 28 60 3 1 1 7 100
Summer, 2002 36 64 (6] 6] 0 1 100
Spring, 1991 53 44 0 1 0 2 100

In 2010 and 2002, no volunteered categories were specified. In 1991, a volunteered ‘other' category was specified.
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Q62. Please tell me whether you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree, or
completely disagree with the following statement: when jobs are scarce, men should have

more right to a

job than women

Completely Mostly Completely
agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 5 8 18 67 100
Spring, 2010 4 10 21 64 2 100
France Spring, 2019 10 12 21 57 1 100
Spring, 2010 12 16 64 0] 100
Germany Spring, 2019 11 15 63 2 100
Spring, 2010 15 19 61 2 100
Greece Spring, 2019 17 29 30 23 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 15 25 23 34 3 100
Netherlands Spring, 2019 6 8 17 69 (0] 100
Spain Spring, 2019 7 22 66 0 100
Spring, 2010 2 10 34 53 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 3 4 9 83 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 5 9 19 65 1 100
Spring, 2010 4 16 69 3 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 12 28 26 28 5 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 12 25 23 35 5 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 13 22 18 43 4 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 8 20 20 44 8 100
Poland Spring, 2019 12 30 22 29 7 100
Spring, 2010 16 28 27 24 4 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 20 39 22 15 4 100
Russia Spring, 2019 29 16 28 24 3 100
Spring, 2010 25 22 21 28 3 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 13 30 17 30 9 100
Q63. Do women now have more social and legal rights or fewer social and legal rights than
they had under Communism?
Same (DO NOT
More rights Fewer READ) DK/Refused Total N=
East Germany Spring, 2019 55 29 5 10 100 295
Spring, 1991 6 68 15 11 100 720
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 40 14 34 11 100 1045
Spring, 1991 20 14 49 17 100 1266
Czech Republic | Spring, 2019 44 21 19 16 100 1022
Spring, 1991 15 24 51 10 100 638
Hungary Spring, 2019 50 9 23 18 100 1030
Spring, 1991 37 16 39 8 100 991
Lithuania Spring, 2019 60 12 17 10 100 1026
Poland Spring, 2019 52 11 31 6 100 1030
Spring, 1991 12 31 46 11 100 1496
Slovakia Spring, 2019 49 17 25 9 100 1012
Spring, 1991 11 33 43 13 100 282
Russia Spring, 2019 45 16 21 18 100 1039
Ukraine Spring, 2019 51 11 28 10 100 1046

In 1991, the question asked 'under the old regime.' In 2019, not asked in pre-1990 West Germany. East Germany refers to

respondents in areas corresponding to former German Democratic Republic. The survey was conducted by phone in Germany
and in person in the rest of the countries where this question was asked. In addition to variability in opinions across countries,

respondents taking part in the survey in person are more likely than those on the phone to provide volunteered responses.

These potential mode effects should be considered when comparing findings across countries. For the purposes of this report,

the East Germany data for this question is not included in the analysis.
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Q85. How important is religion in your life: very important, somewhat important, not too

important, or not at all important?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
important important important important DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2019 47 23 13 16 1 100
Spring, 2018 47 26 11 15 1 100
Spring, 2016 52 25 10 12 1 100
Spring, 2015 53 22 11 13 1 100
Spring, 2012 54 24 11 9 2 100
Spring, 2011 50 27 10 11 1 100
Spring, 2010 56 25 9 9 1 100
Fall, 2009 55 27 8 9 1 100
Spring, 2009 53 29 8 9 1 100
Spring, 2008 55 27 9 7 2 100
Spring, 2007 56 26 9 8 1 100
Spring, 2006 54 29 10 6 1 100
Summer, 2002 59 25 8 6 1 100
France Spring, 2019 11 22 22 44 1 100
Spring, 2018 12 18 28 42 0 100
Spring, 2016 14 24 26 36 0 100
Spring, 2015 14 26 24 37 0 100
Spring, 2011 13 23 25 38 0 100
Spring, 2010 12 22 24 43 0 100
Fall, 2009 13 24 27 36 0 100
Spring, 2009 13 24 23 39 1 100
Spring, 2008 10 27 26 36 0 100
Spring, 2007 12 26 27 36 0 100
Spring, 2006 13 31 25 30 0 100
Summer, 2002 11 27 28 33 1 100
Germany Spring, 2019 24 31 15 29 1 100
Spring, 2018 21 32 19 28 1 100
Spring, 2016 21 35 21 23 0 100
Spring, 2015 21 33 20 26 0 100
Spring, 2011 21 31 23 24 1 100
Spring, 2010 25 32 20 23 1 100
Fall, 2009 25 32 18 24 1 100
Spring, 2009 24 32 18 25 1 100
Spring, 2008 22 35 21 21 0 100
Spring, 2007 24 32 20 24 1 100
Spring, 2006 30 30 20 21 0 100
Summer, 2002 21 28 25 25 0 100
Greece Spring, 2019 50 30 14 6 0 100
Spring, 2018 48 33 14 5 0 100
Spring, 2017 46 34 14 5 1 100
Spring, 2016 47 35 13 5 0 100
Spring, 2013 35 42 16 5 1 100
Spring, 2012 38 42 14 6 1 100
Italy Spring, 2019 24 37 22 15 2 100
Spring, 2018 19 45 23 10 4 100
Spring, 2017 16 41 27 12 4 100
Spring, 2016 26 47 19 6 1 100
Spring, 2015 26 39 19 13 3 100
Spring, 2013 30 39 17 10 4 100
Spring, 2012 26 40 20 12 3 100
Fall, 2009 24 47 20 2 100
Spring, 2007 25 45 19 3 100
Summer, 2002 27 42 21 1 100
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Q85. How important is religion in your life: very important, somewhat important, not too

important, or not at all important?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
important important important important DK/Refused Total
Netherlands Spring, 2019 19 20 20 40 0 100
Spring, 2018 17 23 23 36 1 100
Spring, 2016 16 22 23 39 0 100
Spain Spring, 2019 24 26 21 29 1 100
Spring, 2018 21 25 21 33 1 100
Spring, 2016 18 23 19 39 1 100
Spring, 2015 21 26 20 31 1 100
Spring, 2011 22 27 19 31 1 100
Spring, 2010 24 30 16 30 0 100
Fall, 2009 23 32 21 24 1 100
Spring, 2009 23 29 19 28 1 100
Spring, 2008 19 27 23 30 1 100
Spring, 2007 18 26 24 31 1 100
Spring, 2006 25 23 24 27 1 100
Sweden Spring, 2019 7 15 30 48 0 100
Spring, 2018 17 29 46 0 100
Spring, 2016 15 31 45 0 100
Spring, 2007 17 27 47 1 100
United Kingdom | Spring, 2019 20 19 21 39 1 100
Spring, 2018 21 20 23 34 1 100
Spring, 2016 16 23 26 34 1 100
Spring, 2015 21 23 20 34 2 100
Spring, 2011 17 21 21 40 1 100
Spring, 2010 17 25 23 34 1 100
Fall, 2009 19 26 23 31 1 100
Spring, 2009 21 25 22 31 1 100
Spring, 2008 18 24 23 34 1 100
Spring, 2007 18 24 24 34 1 100
Spring, 2006 25 37 26 13 1 100
Bulgaria Spring, 2019 22 37 28 11 2 100
Fall, 2009 15 36 26 19 3 100
Spring, 2007 13 37 32 15 3 100
Summer, 2002 13 38 27 20 3 100
Czech Republic Spring, 2019 9 14 24 48 6 100
Spring, 2013 10 16 30 43 1 100
Fall, 2009 7 11 25 56 1 100
Spring, 2007 10 14 28 47 0 100
Summer, 2002 11 17 33 38 1 100
Hungary Spring, 2019 16 23 25 32 4 100
Spring, 2018 11 29 35 22 2 100
Spring, 2017 9 24 35 26 5 100
Spring, 2016 14 31 34 20 1 100
Fall, 2009 15 22 30 31 1 100
Lithuania Spring, 2019 15 40 26 17 3 100
Spring, 2011 16 43 28 11 2 100
Fall, 2009 19 42 27 10 2 100
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Q85. How important is religion in your life: very important, somewhat important, not too

important, or not at all important?

Very Somewhat Not too Not at all
important important important important DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2019 25 44 21 100
Spring, 2018 26 46 19 6 3 100
Spring, 2017 33 43 16 6 3 100
Spring, 2016 34 50 11 3 2 100
Spring, 2015 28 47 16 6 4 100
Spring, 2013 24 48 16 5 6 100
Spring, 2012 29 46 15 6 4 100
Spring, 2011 27 49 17 4 3 100
Spring, 2010 25 54 13 5 3 100
Fall, 2009 33 46 14 3 4 100
Spring, 2009 30 50 14 3 3 100
Spring, 2008 29 50 14 2 4 100
Spring, 2007 38 44 13 3 3 100
Slovakia Spring, 2019 23 32 30 14 2 100
Fall, 2009 19 34 26 18 3 100
Spring, 2007 27 29 24 20 0 100
Summer, 2002 29 36 20 15 0 100
Russia Spring, 2019 22 41 23 11 3 100
Spring, 2018 24 40 23 11 3 100
Spring, 2017 21 38 22 13 6 100
Spring, 2015 19 42 21 11 7 100
Spring, 2013 18 38 25 11 9 100
Spring, 2012 19 40 22 12 8 100
Spring, 2011 18 39 24 10 9 100
Spring, 2010 15 35 28 15 7 100
Fall, 2009 21 32 25 17 5 100
Spring, 2009 20 40 24 9 6 100
Spring, 2008 18 39 24 14 5 100
Spring, 2007 16 34 33 14 4 100
Spring, 2006 17 43 29 11 2 100
Summer, 2002 14 33 28 21 4 100
Ukraine Spring, 2019 23 38 24 6 100
Spring, 2015 22 42 21 6 100
Spring, 2011 20 45 19 9 100
Fall, 2009 20 41 22 12 6 100
Spring, 2007 24 40 20 9 8 100
Summer, 2002 35 38 16 11 1 100
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